IN—Y Ty

BAS-360H PARTS BOOK
BAS-365H

JAaYv S LXEFIOV
PROGRAMMABLE ELECTRONIC PATTERN SEWER

brother

=D IEERIE Parts Navigation TZE ULV=1217FE T, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



RXmRDEA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-360H-0R

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-365H-0R




Descirtion of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

* BAS-360H-0H

5:Heavy-weight materials

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

 BAS-365H-0R

5:Heavy-weight materials



N—Y Ty ZFIRAIZERLT

1. ZORIFE, 2019F6 A DT —RIEIVWTHERSN=HDTY,
2. MBEFEGLISHRALEETSNIGELNHYFT
3. MBI THET HEBM L. R TRLTHYES,

4. AZAMHRTHF (REF.NO) [T+ DNTLHER @ IF. ERRICKYERLGYET,
FHIE, URARESERL TS,

=|

. EREE
. EREER
. EREE

B = 1%

. L8 - #HEER
. Lo - sHEER
L EYBEGR
- EYBER
L EY Bk
- EYBER
L&Y Bk
- &Y BER
L EY R

W2 EIFER

. TERF
. TEREE R

oo - RAER
Ha@ AR
RUIBR
HRILUOBER
P 5 R

ay rO—LRy Y ABEE
avka—iLRy o REE
T ER R

RER/ N ILER
. (tERER
. tERER

CEEIRL

. AR R —ER
LTV —ER

%5l

R



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in June 2019.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs
depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A1. MACHINE BODY

A2. MACHINE BODY

A3. MACHINE BODY

B. DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

C1. UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
C2. UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
D1. FEED MECHANISM

D2. FEED MECHANISM

D3. FEED MECHANISM

D4. FEED MECHANISM

D5. FEED MECHANISM

D6. FEED MECHANISM

D7. FEED MECHANISM

E. WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

F1. LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

F2. LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
G. LUBRICATION
H. THREADING MECHANISM
J. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
K. THREAD WIPER MECHANISM
L. TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM
M1. CONTROL BOX
M2. CONTROL BOX
P. AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM
S. LCD PANEL
Z1. ACCESSORIES
Z2. ACCESSORIES
Wa. Warning labels
Sp. Different parts list
Ga. Gauge parts list
Index



A1.E{KBEfR / MACHINE BODY

OB @

S O

O e

O

—o o o]

BAS-360H/365H-050



A1. E{KE8{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB7932101 4 |F¥v¥RE2— CASTER
2 S58636001 16 |7 FHRIL 545 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB7933001 6 |[7Oo¥REINYE LEVELING PAD
4 SB8050001 2 |¥a Fhn—=U SIDE COVER U
5 062061016 21 |F~R36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
6 SB8194101 10 |[H4A4 FAN—=T 35y SIDE COVER BRACKET
7 S47269001 20 |7FHRIL TS 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
8 SB8051201 1 |¥ 4 Fh/—D-L SIDE COVER D-L
9 060401016 19 |/84 > F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
10 SB8052201 1 |¥4 Fh/N—D-R SIDE COVER D-R
11 060401016 19 |/84 > F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
12 SB8017101 1 |YBE—2Hh/— Y MOTOR COVER
13 0A5401006 2 |+ ~RH4 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
14 SB8240001 4 |ZL—LF v 4 FRAME NUT M4
15 0A5401006 4 |+F Y7 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SB8121101 1 AAA3 FACE PLATE
17 062061016 4 |FAR36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
18 104450101 3 |gLt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
19 SB8123001 1 |=— KLY —5—4 = NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
20 SB8122101 1 |=—FILY9—5—T34 v + [NEEDLE COOLER BRACKET
21 SB8124001 1 H—5—/ X)L COOLER NOZZLE
22 021060306 1 132ar v k6 NUT 3 M6
23 S55479001 2 |7FHRILEYS I4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
24 SB8125001 1 |FYE>H/N— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
25 062501016 1 |7~ 35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
26 SB8126001 1 [INYRIEA i — NEEDLE BASE COVER
27 062501016 6 |F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
28 SA8532001 1 IDCO7U = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
29 SA8694001 1 TJ7o b)Y A A FAN BRACKET
30 0A5403006 4 |+ ~H4 24X30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
31 S55481001 2 | 7FARILEFH 34X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
32 SB8521001 1 FAH—KS = EYE GUARD ASSY
33 143966001 1 7AH-K EYE GUARD
34 SB8520001 1 FAH—KTSHy b+ EYE GUARD BRACKET
35 SB3847001 2 |ESHYHRFLI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M 3
36 018300636 2 |7+ AR +3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
37 S55479001 1 7RIV D 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
38 SA9957001 1 J-=—20%-Y INJURY MARK
39 SA9957001 2 |9-=v5<-H INJURY MARK
40 SA9957001 2 |9-=v5<-H INJURY MARK
41 SA9826001 1 YIYF a4 SR LABEL CAUTION
42 SB8760001 1 |voLy<w—9 ARROW MARK
43 SB8435101 10 |2 5> 7 CKS-20-H CORD CLAMP CKS-20-H
44 SB8110101 1 Sy nNSUhN— BELLOW U COVER
45 0A4501206 4 |+ ~H4 25X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12




A2.E{KBEf% / MACHINE BODY

45) (46

BAS-360H/365H-050



A2. X¥{KE8{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No.

Code

Q'ty

X3

Part Name

DN NNNNNAREDRRADARADRARNRNDNWWWWPPWWNRNNNNNNN S 2 s s o A w
N2SCOOIONTRO OO0V RINZOORIDTRDOIODARDINCOONOTAW®N 2O

SB8254101
SB8278001
SB8241101
555485001
SB8255101
SB8279001
SB8241101
555487001
SB8257101
SB8280001
SB8241101
555487001
SB8281001
SB8241101
555487001
SB8279001
SB8241101
555485001
SB8290301
SB8241101
555487001
SB8260001
SB8261001
SB8282001
SB8241101
$55485001
SB8262101
$55479001
021400306
SB8264001
$55485001
SB8240001
$55479001
SB8288001
SB8240001
$55481001
SB8263101
018300836
SB8175101
0A5301605
SB8289001
SB8240001
$55481001
558636001
SB8021101
SB8278001
SB8241101
$55485001
SB8253101
SB8279001
SB8241101
$55485001
SB8291001
SB8241101
555485001

PO POPONNOORANGFOORAD 2OPROORDROANDORGFIENONNEE0OON0ONOONN®ENN®®AN

— U — 1-4040-480
TJL—LTS4H5y kA
TJL—LFw kMS

7 FARIL S 25X12
7 L—.1.4040-760
JL—LTS45 vy kB
JL—LFw kMS

7 FRIL 5 25X16
7 L—.1.4040-615-45
TJL—LTSH5 v G
JL—LFw kM5
7FARIL 5 25X16
JL—LTSH5vy D
JL—LFw kM
7FARIL 5 25X16
JL—LTS45 v B
JL—LFw kM5
7FARIL S 25X12
w"oaA 2 TS5y M
JL—LFw kM5
7FARIL 5 25X16
7 L—LF v 72040
7 L—L4F v v 74040
7 L— 48X40X4
JL—L4LF v M5

7 HRIL S 25X12
7oy kEDD
7RIV S S4X8
3varv k4

NV ERIL

7FRIL S 25X12
JL—LFy 4
7FHARIL S 24X8
7 L— 87X25X5
JL—L4LFy 4
7FHARIL S 24X12
RTFY bXryF
7 F7RJL 3X8

JOY bAN—=SNH =
+F~AH 45 3 3X16DB
Jgwiardl
JL—LFy 4
7FHRIL S 24X12
7FRIL S 28X30
7 L—1.2040-548
TJL—LTSH vy A
JL—LF vy M5
7FRIL S 25X12
7 L—1.4040-240
JL—LTSH5 v B
TJL—LF v FMS
7FRIL S 25X12
w348 TS5y R
TJL—LF v kM5
7F )L LS4 25X12

FRAME 4040-480

FRAME BRACKET A

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
FRAME 4040-760

FRAME BRACKET B

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
FRAME 4040-615-45

FRAME BRACKET C

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
FRAME BRACKET D

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
FRAME BRACKET B

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET F
FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16
FRAME CAP 2040

FRAME CAP 4040

PLATE 48X40X4

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
FLAT HINGE

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
NUT 3 M4

HANDLE

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
FRAME NUT M4

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
PLATE 87X25X5

FRAME NUT M4

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
MAGNET CATCH

BOLT SOCKET M3X8

FRONT COVER SWITCH ASSY
SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
RUBBER CUSHION

FRAME NUT M4

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
FRAME 2040-548

FRAME BRACKET A

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
FRAME 4040-240

FRAME BRACKET B

FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R
FRAME NUT M5

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12




A2.E{KBEf% / MACHINE BODY

45) (46

BAS-360H/365H-050



A2. X¥{KE8{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name

63 SB8250101 2 |7 L—4142040-212 FRAME 2040-212

64 SB8279001 2 |7L—LTS45 v B FRAME BRACKET B

65 SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M5

66 S55485001 8 |7FHRILEFHSH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

67 SB8291001 2 |R¥a1442T545 v kR AUXILIARY PLATE BRACKET R

68 |SB8241101 8 |ZL—LF v M5 FRAME NUT M5

69 S55485001 8 |7FHRILEFHSH I5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

70 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL 545 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30

71 SB9427001 2 |IRTRrY bxXrvvF MAGNET CATCH

72 S55479001 4 |F7FRILEHFH 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

73 SB8240001 4 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4

74 SB9584001 2 |RTAYRTSHY Y= MAGNET BRACKET ASSY

75 SB9419001 1 [Ty TSy b MAGNET BRACKET

76 SB9426001 2 |*TH*y R12 MAGNET12

77 1021300103 2 Narv k3 NUT, 1 M3

78 S55484001 4 |7FARILEHH 35X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10

79 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v KM FRAME NUT M5

83 SB8192201 2 Yr—TNRTF7ITSHy b Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET

84 S55485001 4 |F7FHHRILEHFSH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

85 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v KM FRAME NUT M5

86 S55477001 4 |F7FHHRILEHFSH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
{—EEmHm > <For General export>

87 SB9272201 1 [RRILFUYSAL 252 PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY

88 SB8253101 1 7 L—14.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240

89 SB8261001 2 |ZL—L4Fx v 74040 FRAME CAP 4040

90 SB8279001 2 |ZL—LTZ45 v kB FRAME BRACKET B

91 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v KM FRAME NUT M5

92 S55487001 4 |7FHRIL Y 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16

93 SB8173001 1 [ RILFYYSA A PANEL SETTING PLATE

94 SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v KM FRAME NUT M5

95 SA4677201 4 |Roaqa2osvay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION

96 S55485001 4 |7FHRILEFH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
<ExR IR 11> <For Europe>

97 SB9306201 1 IRV EYUYTL29 =2 PANEL SETTING PLATE ASSY

98 SB8253101 1 7 L—1.4040-240 FRAME 4040-240

99 SB8261001 2 | 7L—L4LF vy 74040 FRAME CAP 4040

100 [SB8279001 2 |ZL—LTS45 v B FRAME BRACKET B

101 [SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v kM FRAME NUT M5

102 |[S55487001 4 |7FHRIL MY 25X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X16

103 [SB8173001 1 |[I\RILFYYSA 4R PANEL SETTING PLATE

104 [SB8241101 4 |ZL—LF v kM FRAME NUT M5

105 |[SB9206001 1 [IRFxLEFAH = PANEL BASE ASSY

106 [SB3849001 4 |ESHHRF a5 WASHER_PLAIN_M 5

107 1018502032 4 |7+ R k5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20

108 |[SB9183001 1 |42y bk M4 PLATE NUT M4

109 [SA4677201 4 |KRoaqa2ovay AUXILIARY PLATE CUSHION

110 |[S55482001 4 |7FHHRILETY Z4X14 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X14




A2.E{KBEf% / MACHINE BODY

45) (46

BAS-360H/365H-050



A2. X¥{KE8{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty FE3 Part Name

<BAS360HFE> <For BAS360H>

1+ SB8251101 4 |7 L—.L2040-760 FRAME 2040-760

28+ |SB8258001 6 |7 v ~676-M4 FRAME NUT 676-M4

29+ |SB8240001 18 |7 L—LF v M FRAME NUT M4

31+ |SB7957001 5 |74 97 FYEARIL F4X8 |[LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

32+ |SB8529101 2 |=xTH/—360 FRONT COVER 360

52+ |SB8268101 1 7 L—.12020-760 FRAME 2020-760

30+ |SB8304101 1 |2 34 %#F-360H AUXILIARY PLATE F-360H

80+ |SB8305101 1 |=< 34 %#R-360H AUXILIARY PLATE R-360H

81+ |SB9579001 1 |/x¥aA 2MF-360HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MF-360H ASSY

82+ |SB9580001 1 |/x¥aA 2MR-360HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MR-360H ASSY
<BAS365HR> <For BAS365H>

1+ SB8252101 4 |7 L—.L2040-960 FRAME 2040-960

28+ |SB8259001 6 |7 ~840-M4 FRAME NUT 840-M4

29+ |SB8240001 20 |ZL—LF vy M4 FRAME NUT M4

31+ |SB7957001 71 |74 97+ YEHRIL F4X8  |[LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

32+ |SB8287101 2 |~ H/N—365 FRONT COVER 365

52+ |SB8267101 1 7 L—14.2020-960 FRAME 2020-960

30+ |SB8293101 1 |x¥ 34 2F-365H AUXILIARY PLATE F-365H

80+ |SB8294101 1 |x¥ 34 2R-365H AUXILIARY PLATE R-365H

81+ |SB9581001 1 |/m¥aA 2MF-365HS = AUXILIARY PLATE MF-365H ASSY

82+ |SB9582001 1 |7R¥ 34 2MR-365HY = AUXILIARY PLATE MR-365H ASSY




A3.E{KBEf% / MACHINE BODY

ln)A .
=Sl
DB Bo - TOTH

e —

BAS-360H/365H-050



A3. £{KE8{% / MACHINE BODY

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8284101 1 INDFERSAYFHE HAND SWITCH ASSY
2 SB8285201 2 INVERAYFITSHy b+ HAND SWITCH BRACKET
3 SB8519101 1 |\ FSWN—FRRT = HAND SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
4 SB8028101 2 |TFALNN—RY = STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
5 SA5810001 4 |TLE>23.5 RUBBER CAP 23.5
6 SB8240001 4 |DL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4
7 S55479001 4 |7FHRILEFSY S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
8 525567000 1 a-KARILEHS CORD HOLDER #8
9 SB8240001 1 JL—LF vy 4 FRAME NUT M4
10 S55479001 1 7FRIL S 24X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
11 S50274001 2 |L/N-R YN LEVER STOPPER
12 SB8240001 2 |ZL—LF v M FRAME NUT M4
13 S55479001 2 |7FARILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 S10243000 2 |F1402%9 5> FNK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
15 S55479001 2 | 7FHRILEFH S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8




B. BRENEHEE % / DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-103



B. BEEhEHEE{% / DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name

1 SB0752201 1 |[B-2430/KF%a™ MOTOR 430 SUPPLY

2 018501636 4 | 7F7RIL K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

3 SB8037001 1 J—1)0014 = PULLEY 001 ASSY

4 S23651001 2 | 7T ES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

6 SB8127001 2 |SHY5NHTUHLY = BEARING HOUSING L ASSY

7 SB8128001 2 o945\ BEARING HOUSING L

8 SB8135001 2 |F AR YHR45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34

9 SB8079001 2 |R71) 2457005 BALL BEARING 7005

10 SB8131001 2 |SHYENHYT U DA BEARING HOUSING PLATE

11 018401036 8 |77 AR F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

12 S58636001 12 | 7FHRIL 4 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30

13 SB8137001 2 |h7—30-25-16 COLLAR 30-25-16

14 SB8132001 2 | F—1002% = PULLEY 002 ASSY

15 SA2378001 4 |hoH4.8 SPACER,4.8

16 S23651001 4 | 7T EZOX6RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

17 SB8138101 2 |¥HAR30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5

18 021100202 2 1225w k10 NUT 2 M10

19 SB8129001 2 |COY9H5 N UHRY = BEARING HOUSING R ASSY

20 SB8130001 2 o959 2 5R BEARING HOUSING R

21 SB8135001 4 | F AR YHR45-34 SPRING WASHER 45-34

22 076005809 4 |R2<T 54600577 BALL BEARING RADIAL 6005727

23 SB8131001 2 SO\ D4 BEARING HOUSING PLATE

24 018401036 8 |7+ AR F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

25 S58636001 12 |7FHRIL 525 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30

26 SB8136001 2 |h7—30-25-28 COLLAR 30-25-28

27 SB8138101 2 |¥HAR30-10.2-5 WASHER 30-10.2-5

28 021100202 2 1225w R10 NUT 2 M10

29 SA6820001 1 |[Foyvavr-yss TENSION PULLEY ASSY

30 SA6821001 1 |[Fovavr-)hs- TENSION PULLEY COLLER

31 SB1485001 2 |R"71 456004 BALL BEARING 6004

32 048200142 1 kA4 35020 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20

33 018084036 1 7 F7RIL +8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

34 SB8140001 2 |74k F—=04H = IDLER PULLEY ASSY

35 SB8120001 2 |74 K5 T—Y IDLER PULLEY

36 048220242 4 kAT FIAC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

37 SB3444001 4 [RF71) 24608 BALL BEARING 608

38 SB4857001 2 |FrvavIi—yhs5— COLLAR

39 018084036 2 | 7F7RIL F8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40

40 SB8078001 1 |RJL 1400 BELT 1400

41 S47269001 5 |7FHRILEHH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

42 S47269001 6 |7FARILEHFH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20

43 SB9428001 2 ([ RTS542T—1) SPLINE PULLEY

44 018062536 4 | 7FRIL F6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

45 021060206 4 |22+ v k6 NUT 2 M6
<BAS360HFE> <For BAS360H>

5+ SB8244001 2 |la—%21Yy—xXTFS54 2500 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 500
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>

5+ SB8080001 2 |lm—421y—xF54 21700 ROTARY BALL SPLINE 700




C1. L&k - &+#R8{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-123




C1. L&h - #+4#B8{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No.

Code

Q

X3

Part Name

AN QO A BA,AAEBRAEDADAEDRDWOWWOWOWOPWWWWOWNDNNNNNNNNDNDN 22222 2 A g gD WN =
AP WON_ 000NN PRWN_LO0O0OONOOODARPRPWONLPOOCO0OONOOODOAPRPWON_,~rOOCOONOOOPDWOWN-~O

SB8070001
SB8049001
SB1484001
523651001
SB8071101
555481001
SB8044001
SB8045001
SB8047001
SB8046001
SB1484001
SB1485001
$23651001
$25235001
$23651001
SB8048001
$23651001
SB8037001
$23651001
SB8011001
110367001
SB8111001
SB8109001
SB3949001
SB3950001
021300306
SB6735001
012500536
SB6729101
SB6730001
062500616
028050246
SB6734001
048090142
012500536
012060636
SB1034101
SB0989001
SA2422001
SB8112001
018401036
SA3488001
SB8114001
SB8113001
018401036
SA3223001
012060636
SA3224101
012060636

SB8206001
SB8205101
SB3847001
028030246
018303036

#-b-lk—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\—\l\)—\—\l\)—\l\)—\—\—\—\—\—\—\N—\—\N—\—\—\—\—\N—\N—\—\—\OO—\—\—\—\—\—\QJ—\I\J—\—\—\Q

AP PPEVIE
R7Yv5Tvoa
A7 1) 246004

7T ES6X67RY A
N RT—1)

7 FARIL S 24X12
Ay 2 Ry B

Ay 2
YYFAL U Z532967 =2
YYTFAUZ06
N7 1) 2456004

N7 1) 256004

T ES6X67RY A
DARTS

T ES6X67RY A
NS oHY—

T ES6X67RY A
J—10014 =

T FES6X67RY A
~JL +505

VS
NYRDIODS VY
FUEVY =

N7 245624

N71) 245698
32w k3

ty bhS—

7 7 E S55X5
TUEVHHIOHDY =
TUEVHHIOHD
+ X 5X6

INRHH 325
ATARMFHRI
kAT 4H 3509
7+ E S5X5

7 F E S6X6
NYRHYLUAVY 2
N7 24687

D ARTI5IL
hoavr7or4

7 FRIL F4X10
hoa<w

N RDD
NYRIHEXDY =

7 FRIL F4X10
NIRRT A5 LU

7 F E S6X6
NYRD A5 LD

7 F E S6X6

S /1) DPX17
DCoF7UR)YTA42
DCT 7 v
ESYHRFa3
INRYHR2-3

7 AL ~3X30

BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
BALL BEARING BUSH

BALL BEARING 6004

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
HAND PULLEY

BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
UPPER SHAFT ASSY

UPPER SHAFT

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G ASSY
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
BALL BEARING 6004

BALL BEARING 6004

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
SCREW M8

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
BALANCER

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
PULLEY 001 ASSY

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
BELT 505

WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
NEEDLE BAR CRANK

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
BALL BEARING 624T

BALL BEARING 698

NUT 3 M3

SET SCREW COLLAR

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT D ASSY
THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT D
SCREW PAN M5X6

WASHER SPRING 2-5

THRUST WASHER 9

RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C9
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY
BALL BEARING 687

SCREW, SM3.57L

SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

BOLT SOCKET M4X10

SLIDE BLOCK

NEEDLE BAR D

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP D ASSY
BOLT SOCKET M4X10
NEEDLE BAR BUSH U

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
NEEDLE BAR BUSH D

SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
NEEDLE, DPX17

DC FAN SETTING PLATE

DC FAN

WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

WASHER SPRING 2-3

BOLT SOCKET M3X30




C1. L&k - &+#R8{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-123




C1. L&h - #+4#B8{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
56 S55485001 2 |7F®HNL I*"ﬂ.‘!7 =5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
57 525567000 3 |a-FHRLFH8 CORD HOLDER #8
58 0A5401006 3 |[+F~_+¥4 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
59 SA1394101 1 a-k#A+HxU3 CORD HOLDER U3
60 0A5401006 1 |+ F~"H5 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
61 104821001 4 |3LE>210.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
62 525664000 2 |a-FHRiL5te6 CORD HOLDER #6
63 0A5401006 2 | FARH4 =4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
64 SB8087001 1 Y E£57006 JOINT 006
65 0A5301605 2 |+ F~<RH4H =3X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
66 SA7131001 1 I 7-7k-R4X2.5-150 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-150
67 SA5681001 1 I 7-7r-R4X2.5-24 AIR TUBE 4X2.5-24
68 SB8093001 1 Y E£5005 JOINT 005
69 SB8315001 1 75w bFa—7T3-2550 FLAT TUBE 3-2550




C2. L& - &+#&R{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-123



C2. L&h - #+#BH{% / UPPER SHAFT AND NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name

1 SB8115001 IR AY) 7ﬁ'77’fﬁ’7' v NEEDLE BAR BASE R BRACKET

2 018501636 7 |7F AL L5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

3 SB8116101 1 Loy IShy kL CONNECTING BRACKET L

4 018501636 6 |7F A& +5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

5 SB8117101 1 Loy ISHy R CONNECTING BRACKETR

6 018501636 6 |7F AR L5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

7 SC0083001 1 J—1)003%4 = PULLEY 003 ASSY

8 018062036 6 |7F AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

9 SB8118001 1 |74 K5 TS5y koS IDLER BRACKET ASSY

10 SB8119001 1 ARSI TSH5y b+ IDLER BRACKET

11 SB8140001 1 T4 KST—)H = IDLER PULLEY ASSY

12 SB8120001 1 74 K5 T—1 IDLER PULLEY

13 048220242 2 kAT F7F 33022 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

14 SB3444001 2 |R7145608 BALL BEARING 608

15 SB5104001 1 TAKSTH IDLER SHAFT

16 048080142 1 kA4S 3HC8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8

17 012060636 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

18 S47269001 2 |7FHRIL Y5 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
19 SB8020001 1 axH I TL—+ CONNECTOR PLATE

20 S55485001 3 |7FHHRILEYSH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
21 018061636 4 | 7F7RIL L6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

22 SB7960001 2 (RILERYUYHSA A BELT HOLDER

23 S55481001 8 |7FHARILEYSH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
25 S55485001 8 |7+ AHRILEFHH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
26 SB4096001 7 |a—FHRILFH2 CORD HOLDER #12

27 0A5401006 1 |+ ~_+H4 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 S55485001 3 |7FHARILEHSH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
29 SB8241001 3 |ZL—L4LF vy KM FRAME NUT M5

30 S55485001 3 |7F AL EHFH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
31 525567000 1 a— FRILAHS CORD HOLDER #8

32 S55485001 1 7FARIL S 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
33 SB4155001 1 |\ F BAND

34 SB7977001 1 |DT/PM=IN/A—H X DT/PM-IN HARNESS

35 SB7980001 1 |DT-OUT/N—=% X DT-OUT HARNESS

36 SB7981001 1 |PM-OUT/N»—=% X PM-OUT HARNESS

37 SB7979001 1 |PM ENC-IN/N\—% X PM ENC-IN HARNESS

38 SB7984001 1 |PM ENC-OUT/N\—% X PM ENC-OUT HARNESS

39 SB7978001 1 |TB/FAN-IN/N\—FR X TB/FAN-IN HARNESS

40 SB7982001 1 |TB-0UT/\—AR X TB-OUT HARNESS

41 SB7983001 1 |FAN-OUT/N—F%R X FAN-OUT HARNESS

<BAS360HF> <For BAS360H>
24+ |SB8075001 1 |5—JILA7500 CABLE BEAR 500
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>

24+ |SB8076001 1 |5—JILA7700 CABLE BEAR 700




D1. 3 Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202




D1.x% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
3 SB5650001 2 |Hh5— COLLAR
4 018062036 2 | 7F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 026100232 24 |ESHHRITHF10 WASHER PLAIN M 10
6 018103532 24 |7 7RI F10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
7 SB8166001 1 XY R)YSA44 X SENSOR PLATE
8 S55481001 2 |7FHERILEFH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
9 SB6870101 1 XYFYUTFoteoYA4AAo = XY H-POSITION SENSOR L ASSY
10 062300816 1 |F~33X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
13 026100232 16 |[EZHHRIAHFI0 WASHER PLAIN M 10
14 018103532 16 |7 F7RJL F10X35 BOLT SOCKET M10X35
16 SB8147001 2 |F—=1UTS45y XL PULLEY BRACKET X-L
17 021100202 4 224w k10 NUT 2 M10
18 SB8256101 4 |7+ 7KL 10X70 BOLT SOCKET M10X70
19 SA7520001 4 [RF71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
20 SB8148001 2 | F—1004% = PULLEY 004 ASSY
21 012060636 4 | 7T ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
22 SB8152001 2 |2420X88 SHAFT 20X88
23 SB8153001 2 |*—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
24 021100202 8 2>a)w k10 NUT 2 M10
25 SB8156001 1 X9 KH9X75 = X DRIVE GEAR ASSY
26 SB8155001 2 |F—1UTS545 v RX-R PULLEY BRACKET X-R
27 SA7520001 4 [RF71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
28 SB8148001 2 | F—1004% = PULLEY 004 ASSY
29 SB8153001 2 |*—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
30 012060636 4 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
31 SB8158001 1 |¥7M.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
32 SB8153001 1 |F+—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
33 012060636 4 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
34 SB8157001 1 X9 FDTsH X DRIVE SHAFT
35 018062036 8 |7+ AR F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
36 SB8162001 1 XE—42T3SH5vy ko3 X MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
37 SB8163001 1 XE—42T3S5 vk X MOTOR BRACKET
38 SA8599001 1 |R71Y 2456201 BALL BEARING 6201
39 SB8159001 1 [/SILRE—%FM3MHY = PULSE MOTOR ML34H ASSY
40 SB8164001 1 | F7M.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
41 SB8165001 1 |&—5X5X35 KEY 5X5X35
42 012500536 2 |7+ ES5X SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
43 018062036 4 |7F 7RIV F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
44 S58636001 3 |7FARILEFHH 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
45 SB8317001 2 Yo ¥INSHA RS Y BELLOW GUIDE S
46 SB7957001 10 |74 Fo7FH VXA F4X8  |LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
47 SB8316001 2 |YR—+rTSHvY b SUPPORT BRACKET
48 S47270001 10 |7+ AL 55 26X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X30
<BAS360HF> <For BAS360H>
1+ SB8088001 2 |H4A K880 GUIDE 880
2+ 018062036 30 |7 7RI F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
11+ |SB8243001 2 |#4 E1020 GUIDE 1020
12+ 1018062036 34 |7 FARIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
15+ |SB8086001 2 |NJL 2495 BELT 2495
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
1+ SB8074001 2 |#4 K1060 GUIDE 1060
2+ 018062036 36 |7 F 7RI R6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
11+ |SB8081001 2 |54 K1260 GUIDE 1260




D1. 3 Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202




D1.x% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
12+ 1018062036 42 |7F AR F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
15+ |SB8082001 2 |XNJLER2910 BELT 2910




D2. 3% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D2.x% Y 8% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8171201 1 XPxN3LH = X BELLOW L ASSY
2 SB8167201 1 XPx/ 5L X BELLOW L
3 SB8169001 1 XCwn5 T34y kL X BELLOW BRACKET L
4 SB8492001 1 K34 7220612 DRY BUSH 0612
5 SB8493001 1 K34 7220712 DRY BUSH 0712
6 018501636 5 |77 AR K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
7 S47269001 3 |7FHRIL TS 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
8 SB8172201 1 X% /A\5RY = X BELLOW R ASSY
9 SB8168201 1 X% /\3R X BELLOW R
10 SB8170001 1 Xo¥"5T545 v RR X BELLOW BRACKET R
11 SB8493001 1 KZ4 7220712 DRY BUSH 0712
12 SB8492001 1 KZ4 7220612 DRY BUSH 0612
13 018501636 5 |77 AR K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
14 S47269001 3 |7FHRIL LTS 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
16 021060306 2 |13arv k6 NUT 3 M6
17 SB8239001 4 |22+ v kN6 FLANGED NUT M6
18 018501636 8 |77 AR K5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
<BAS360HR> <For BAS360H>
15+ |SB8178001 2 Xo¥/N52 97 K500 X BELLOW SHAFT 500
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
15+ |SB8177001 2 Xo¥vN52 v T R700 X BELLOW SHAFT 700




D3. % Y B4f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D3.x% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8187001 1 |Y-H4 FR—X400L Y GUIDE BASE 400 L
2 018062036 14 |7 F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
3 SB8088001 2 |H4 K880 GUIDE 880
4 018062036 28 |7 FHRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 SB5650001 2 |Hh35— COLLAR
6 018062036 2 |7 F7RIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
7 SB8200001 1 YO w3544 FB40OL Y BELLOW GUIDE B 400 L
8 SB8201001 1 |Y¥ /3544 FB40OR Y BELLOW GUIDE B 400 R
9 S55485001 14 |7FHRIL M5 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
10 SB8202001 2 YO ¥/N\S5HA FUF Y BELLOW GUIDE U F
11 S55479001 4 | 7FHRILEYFS 34X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
12 SB9583001 2 Yox/N\5HA FUMY = Y BELLOW GUIDE UM ASSY
13 S55479001 6 |7FARILEFS S4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 SB8204001 2 |YPw/NT5H4 KUR-400 Y BELLOW GUIDE U R-400
15 S55479001 8 |7FHHRILETS Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 SB8188001 1 |Y-H4 KR—ZX400R Y GUIDE BASE 400 R
17 018062036 14 |7 F 7RI F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
18 S58636001 32 |7FARIL FH S5 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
19 SB9567001 2 YO v/NS5HA FUM Y BELLOW GUIDE UM
20 SB9425001 10 |=F v k8 MAGNETS8
21 SB9578001 10 12w k2.5 NUT 1 M2.5
22 SB9418001 4 [ MFXAITYv— LOCATING WASHER
23 SB9432001 4 | ZRT6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14
24 SB0532001 4 |ESHHR WASHER PLAIN
25 021060206 4 22+ v k6 NUT 2 M6




D4. 3% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D4.5% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8179001 1 [YE—2R—X Y MOTOR BASE
2 S58636001 4 |7FHRILEHH 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
3 SB8084001 1 |[R71) 2456005 BALL BEARING 6005
4 SA8597001 1 |54 b7 FHRIL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
5 SB8018001 1 | R7PYUH5I500 BEARING FLANGE
6 SB8084001 1 |[R71) 2456005 BALL BEARING 6005
7 SA8597001 1 |54 b7 FHRIL F5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
8 S58636001 4 |7FHRIL LTS 28X30 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M8X30
9 SB8160001 1 |[YE—42I7345 v ko= Y MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
10 SB8161001 1 YE—42T35 vk Y MOTOR BRACKET
11 SA8599001 1 | R71 2456201 BALL BEARING 6201
12 SB8159001 1 /SR E—42NM34HY = PULSE MOTOR ML34H ASSY
13 SB8164001 1 |¥7M.5-24 GEAR M1.5-24
14 SB8165001 1 |&F—5X5X35 KEY 5X5X35
15 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 018062036 4 |7FRIL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
17 SB4243001 4 |[ESHHREAS WASHER PLAINL 8
18 028080246 4 [NFRHFHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
19 018084036 4 |7+ 7KL F8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
21 SB8158001 1 |¥7M.5-88 GEAR M1.5-88
22 SB8153001 1 |F—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
23 012060636 4 | 7T ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 SB8183001 1 T—=1UITSHy kY PULLEY BRACKET Y
25 SA7520001 2 |RT71) 456904 BALL BEARING 6904
26 SB8148001 1 J—1)004%4 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
27 SB8153001 1 |F+—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
28 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 SB8242001 4 |7L—LF v kN6 FRAME NUT M6
30 S47269001 4 |7FHARIL S 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
31 SB8085001 2 |RJLK1T715 BELT 1715
32 SB8183001 1 T—=)TSH5y kY PULLEY BRACKET Y
33 SA7520001 2 |71 456904 BALL BEARING 6904
34 SB8152001 1 <47 20X88 SHAFT 20X88
35 SB8148001 1 J—1)0044 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
36 SB8153001 1 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
37 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SB8242001 4 |7UL—LF v kN6 FRAME NUT M6
39 S47269001 4 |[7FARIL S 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
40 SB8183001 1 T—1TS45y kY PULLEY BRACKET Y
41 SA7520001 2 |RN71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
42 SB8148001 1 J—1)0044 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
43 SB8153001 1 |+ —6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
44 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
45 SB8242001 4 |7L—LF v LN6 FRAME NUT M6
46 S55477001 4 |7FHARILEYFSH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
47 SB8183001 1 T—1TS5y kY PULLEY BRACKET Y
48 SA7520001 2 |R"71) 246904 BALL BEARING 6904
49 SB8152001 1 < 420%88 SHAFT 20X88
50 SB8148001 1 J—1)0044 = PULLEY 004 ASSY
51 SB8153001 1 |F—6X6X64 KEY 6X6X64
52 012060636 2 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
53 SB8242001 4 |ZL—LF v FN6 FRAME NUT M6
54 S47269001 4 |[7FHARIL Y 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
55 SB8195101 1 YU bUYSA4 A Y SENSOR PLATE
56 SB6870101 1 XS oTovo9A4A5 3 XY H-POSITION SENSOR L ASSY




D4. 3% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D4.5% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
57 062300816 1 +~RX3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
58 S55477001 2 |7FHERILEFH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
59 SB8242001 2 |ZL—LF v N6 FRAME NUT M6
<BAS360HF> <For BAS360H>
20+ |SB8186001 2 YU Ko< 4500 Y DRIVE SHAFT 500
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
20+ |SB8185001 2 YU K92 49700 Y DRIVE SHAFT 700




D5. 3% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D5.5% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8189101 2 YU FOR—X Y DRIVE BASE
2 SB8192201 2 Wor—TR7ITS5Hy K Y CABLE BEAR BRACKET
3 S55477001 4 |7FHRILEHH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
4 SB8077001 2 5= ILR7400 CABLE BEAR 400
5 S55477001 4 |7FERILEEFH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
6 SA1394101 2 |a-F#AHxU3 CORD HOLDER U3
7 S55485001 2 | 7FERIL TS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
8 018061236 8 |77 AR K6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
9 S55477001 4 |7FHERILEFH 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16
10 SB7960001 4 INILERYYSTAH BELT HOLDER
11 S55481001 16 |7FHRIL D 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
12 SB8198101 4 Y /N3400 Y BELLOW 400
13 SB8196101 4 YOownN53TS5H5y bk Y BELLOW BRACKET
14 SB8199101 8 |12y W4 PLATE NUT M4
15 S55479001 8 |7FHHRILETS Z4X8 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8
16 S55485001 8 |7FHARILEFH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
17 SB8053101 2 YHAA KFoL—Lh/—L Y GUIDE FRAME COVER L
18 SB8054101 2 YAA4 FoL—LHh/—R Y GUIDE FRAME COVER R
19 060401016 44 |/N4 > K4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
20 SB8060101 2 Moz bty —H = EJECT SENSOR ASSY
21 062300816 2 |F~"3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
22 SB8176001 1 49 oY —/\—2R XL |EJECT SENSOR HARNESS L
23 SB8238001 1 49 oY —/\—FXR|EJECT SENSOR HARNESS R




6.1 Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

S _‘“.
E'.(,/,"‘g
i

l'”-'f:'!.la

"‘//

BAS-360H/365H-202



D6.:% Y {% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8207201 2 |[#FoU«4428vH )54 S |FEED PLATE LOCK CYLINDER ASSY
2 SB8089001 2 |21 25005 CYLINDER 005
3 SB8092001 4 |YXT003 JOINT 003
4 SB8212001 2 |#Y V1445 v0EY FEED PLATE LOCK PIN
5 018503036 8 |77 ARJL K5X30 BOLT SOCKET M5X30
6 SB9305101 2 |VVUERYYSALRY S CYLINDER SETTING PLATE ASSY
7 SB9301101 2 |V UERYYSTALA CYLINDER SETTING PLATE
8 118550001 4 |2YYXEY PIN DOWEL
9 SB8211101 2 |YyvERrYYETOYY CYLINDER SETTING BLOCK
10 SA8597001 8 |74 k7 FARILF5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 S47269001 8 |7FHRIL LT 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
12 SB8228101 2 |AHITIYUER=X WORK CLAMP CYLINDER BASE
13 SB8234101 1 |A9xTHFL WORK CLAMP ARM L
14 SB8235101 1 |AY9xTHFR WORK CLAMP ARM R
15 SB8233001 6 |9X43 SHAFT 9X43
16 110494001 8 |HH= WASHER PLAIN 9.5
17 048070342 28 | M ATJET RETAINING RING E7
18 012060636 6 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
19 SB8090001 2 |21 25004 CYLINDER 004
20 SB8091001 4 |RE3>2001 SP CONTROLLER 001
21 SB8229001 2 |y EYxXT CYLINDER JOINT
22 SB8230001 4 | RAR—H16X9. 2X6 SPACER 16X9.2X6
23 SB8231001 4 ATy HA WORK CLAMP LINK A
24 SB8232001 4 ATy HB WORK CLAMP LINK B
25 SB8236001 8 |10 SHAFT 9X10
26 SB8237001 2 |l HINGE SHAFT SUPPORT
27 S55481001 4 |F7FHARILETH 24X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
28 S47269001 8 |7FHAHRILEHSH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
29 SB8911001 2 |95 TRSqA4 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE
30 S32263001 2 |3L€>28.5 RUBBER CAP, 8.5
31 S55481001 2 | 7FARILEFH 34X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
32 SB8319001 1 75w hFa1—T4-2330 FLAT TUBE 4-2330
33 SB8685001 1 IF7Fa1—70425 AIR TUBE 0425
34 SB8685002 1 IF7Fa1—70425 AIR TUBE 0425
35 SB8685003 1 IF7Fa1—70425 AIR TUBE 0425
36 SB8685004 1 IF7Fa1—70425 AIR TUBE 0425
37 SB8093001 4 |YX5005 JOINT 005
38 SB8318001 1 75w kFa1—T4-1350 FLAT TUBE 4-1350
39 SB8685001 1 IF7F1—T0425 AIR TUBE 0425
40 SB8685002 1 I7F1—T0425 AIR TUBE 0425
41 SB8685003 1 IF7F1—T0425 AIR TUBE 0425
42 SB8685004 1 I7F1—T0425 AIR TUBE 0425
43 SB8093001 4 |YX5005 JOINT 005




D7. 3% Y B8f% / FEED MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-202



D7.% Y Bf% / FEED MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
3 SB8220101 2 | #1452 09H5TL—+k FEED PLATE LOCK PLATE
4 S25310101 8 |y xT4 SCREW, FLAT M4
6 SB8516001 2 |7zJ)LkP— 1400 FELT SHEET 400
7 017061612 2 |A&I ~6X16 BOLT M6X16
8 021060306 2 |13>ar v k6 NUT 3 M6
11 SB8248001 4 |ZL—LFxrvF1030 FRAME CAP 1030
12 SB8247101 2 |7 L—.11020-490 FRAME 1020-490
13 SB8223101 4 [a3—3—JL—*F CORNER PLATE
14 SB7957001 20 |74 7 FYEARIL F4X8  |LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
15 SB8240001 24 |2L—LF vy M4 FRAME NUT M4
16 SB8224101 2 |levCISHy bk HINGE BRACKET
17 018401036 4 |7FRIL F4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
18 SB8225101 2 | HINGE SHAFT
19 012060636 4 | 7T ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<BAS360HR> <For BAS360H>
1+ SB8216101 1 |#21UA4%% 2360H FEED PLATE 360H ASSY
2+ SB8218101 1 | #9142 ~X—X360H FEED PLATE BASE 360H
5+ SB8517101 2 |ZxJ)LbkP— 1660 FELT SHEET 660
9+ SB8221101 1 |#Y T4 %2360HY = WORK CLAMP 360H ASSY
10+ |SB8249001 2 |7 L—L1030-614 FRAME 1030-614
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
1+ SB8217101 1 |#9 1A 432365HY = FEED PLATE 365H ASSY
2+ SB8219101 1 |#2 1A% ~X—X365H FEED PLATE BASE 365H
5+ SB8518101 2 |7zl — 866 FELT SHEET 866
9+ SB8222101 1 |#YxTA%2365HY = WORK CLAMP 365H ASSY
10+ |SB8246001 2 |7 L—L41030-814 FRAME 1030-814




E. # 2 LIFB§#% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-204



E.# A LITRE{% / WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SA2195001 1 | A THRH AR PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 012060636 1 |77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SB8015001 1 | AV THRIT7oFHA PRESSER BAR GUIDE
4 018401036 2 | 7FARIL R4AX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SB8055001 1 |E—%27345 v ko= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
6 SB8056001 1 |E—%27345 vk MOTOR BRACKET
7 SB8010001 1 |R71) 25606 BALL BEARING 606
8 SB8006101 1 [/NILRE—42 Y = PULSE MOTOR ASSY
9 SB8058001 1 hosr vty inN— STEPPING FOOT LEVER
10 018501232 1 7 FARIL k5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
11 SB8059001 1 horvyAaHTLh9 2 |SFCONNECTING ROD ASSY
12 070696800 3 |RR<T U 4569677 BALL BEARING RADIAL 69677
13 SB8062001 1 hor VAT L= STEPPING FOOT LEVER SHAFT
14 012500536 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 018401036 4 |7FRIL F4AX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
16 018061236 2 | 7FARIL F6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
17 SB8190001 1 ILFL—Fk L PLATE
18 018061236 2 | 7F AL K6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
19 SB8063201 1 |9 THRIH = PRESSER BAR ASSY
20 SB8064001 1 |[A9TAHRYHYSEB PRESSER BAR CLAMP B
21 SB8067001 1 |AHT xRS PRESSER BAR
22 SB8066101 1 |AYTN\R2T7FA PRESSER SPRING GUIDE
23 SB8065101 1 TYYFEY DOWEL PIN
24 SA4778001 1 | AT HRHE X PRESSER BAR CLAMP
25 018400836 1 7 FRIL F4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
26 109763022 1 |¥FhA=x WASHER
27 048060142 1 kA9 3506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
28 SB8068001 1 | AT\ rh5— PRESSER SPRING COLLAR
29 SB8061001 1 |FH IR PRESSER SPRING
30 021060306 2 13¥aFw k6 NUT 3 M6
31 S42843001 1 |#AH5xT72A PRESSER FOOT A
32 SA8679001 1 T4 H-H-F FINGER GUARD
33 SB2456001 2 |ESHYHREAL3.5 WASHER PLAIN 3.5
34 S13399001 1 O ART3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12




F1. TEhRB8{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-301



F1. T#R8{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 117608001 1 TYYXEY DOWEL PIN
2 SB9411001 1 | AFHh<E24 9=ty + SHUTTLE RACE BASE SET
3 SB7939001 1 | AFh<249= SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
4 SB1072101 1 |[FFHh<524 SHUTTLE RACE BASE
5 SB1285001 1 h<A4 v7oF4 SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
6 SA4199001 2 | ARTIN4 SCREW M3X4
7 SB4158001 2 |FAAATERYYHTYAS S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW S
8 152684101 2 |[AAHA< ) YHE AR COMPRESSION SPRING
9 026030136 2 |ESYHFFRaHAES WASHER PLAIN S 3
10 062300616 2 |F~R3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
11 SA9396001 2 |ZTIL bk FELT
12 SB7940001 2 |ZxJLbk L=300 FELT L=300
13 SB1050001 2 |AFAILYFINA4 TS OIL FEEDING PIPE S
14 SB1048101 1 A4 FR4 N OIL FEEDING PIPE M
15 SA9397001 2 |3Lt25.5 RUBBER CAP 5.5
16 SB1047001 1 JI)L YT FELT HOLDER
17 SA9191001 2 |2 ARTMIXE. 5 SCREW M3X5.5
18 SA3274101 1 JI) AT FELT HOLDER
19 S47307001 2 | ARTIX4 SCREW, M3X4
20 SB7941001 1 |Inxn 427X )L 7 = L=200 FELT ASSY L=200
21 S50558000 2 |[#AA4nFa—-7 OIL TUBE L=180
22 SC0195001 1 EZJILFa1—T L=40 OIL TUBE L=40
23 048080142 1 kA5 308 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
24 012060636 1 7 7 E S6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 SA3238401 1 |AxFIADEYTH ADJUSTING STUD
26 081003670 1 |0y > 5PW3 O RING PW3
27 SB8004001 1 |AA4IL—)L9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
28 SB7942001 1 WO AR )LD = ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH ASSY
29 SB7943001 1 WO AR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
30 SB8003001 1 |0y >45P30 O RING P30
31 SB7936001 1 h<sH ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
32 SB7937001 1 h<THX7 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR
33 SA6705001 1 |R71Y 2456001 BALL BEARING 6001
34 SB8004001 1 |AA4IL—)L9-28 OIL SEAL 9-28
35 SB7947001 1 [ R7PYv5Tyiay s BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
36 SB7944001 1 [ R7PY5 Ty BALL BEARING BUSH
37 S23651001 2 | 7T ES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SA6705001 1 |R71) 2456001 BALL BEARING 6001
39 SB8034001 1 BRIV LN6 SHOULDER BOLT M6
40 081003670 1 |0y > JPW3 O RING PW3
41 SA3238401 1 hxFantwyssy ADJUSTING STUD
42 081003670 1 |0y > JPW3 O RING PW3
43 SA6448301 1 K4 /8\-E DRIVER E
44 018501232 1 7 FARIL k5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
45 152686201 1 |A#x+Hh~<B SHUTTLE RACE BASE B
46 SA8197101 1 |+HhAHh~<UH SHUTTLE HOOK LH
47 S59221301 1 |[REVH#-X4 3LC BOBBIN CASE ASSY LC
48 S44633001 1 |"RELAN BOBBIN LAN




F2. TEhE3{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-301



F2. T#4R8{% / LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 S25401100 1 |[Fa4nLi-L OIL SEAL
2 SB7948001 1 | R7Y5Tyiass BALL BEARING BUSH ASSY
3 SB1536001 1 |R71) 256204 BALL BEARING 6204
4 S23651001 2 | 7T ES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 S25401100 1 |[Fa14nLi-L OIL SEAL
6 SB7949001 1 J—1J005+ A4 = PULLEY 005 L-ASSY
7 SB1536001 1 |R71) 256204 BALL BEARING 6204
8 SB7950001 1 J—1)005% = PULLEY 005 ASSY
9 SA2378001 2 |hoH48 SPACER,4.8
10 S23651001 2 | 7T ES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 SB7953201 1 DRTY LOWER SHAFT
12 SB7954001 1 g5rHhay ko= CRANK ROD ASSY
13 SB6381001 1 A1)y ECCENTRIC WHEEL
14 S23651001 2 | 7T ES6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 SB8002001 1 |=—KiLR7y vy NEEDLE BEARING
16 SB7946001 1 50y FYHR CRANK ROD WASHER
17 062400816 3 |F~R4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
18 SB6379001 1 E Ry RN E ¢ ROCK GEAR
19 SB7945001 1 A 2/An RN N2y CRANK ROD SHAFT
20 S23651001 2 | 7T EZ6X6HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21 SB7955001 1 I RIXTFTTH ROCK GEAR SHAFT
22 SB8269001 1 [0y > 5Pl O RING P11
23 SA4545001 1 hoy SPACER
24 SA8696001 1 EVFRXY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A
25 SA8697001 1 EYFX1)-TJB PINCH SLEEVE B
26 018402036 1 7RIV R4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
27 SB8034001 1 CAVE ) VN i SHOULDER BOLT M6
28 SA6820001 1 |[Foyvavr-yss TENSION PULLEY ASSY
29 SA6821001 1 |[Fovavr-)hs- TENSION PULLEY COLLER
30 SB1485001 2 |R"71 456004 BALL BEARING 6004
31 048200142 1 kA4 35020 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C20
32 018084036 1 7 F7RIL +8X40 BOLT SOCKET M8X40
33 SC0083001 1 ~J—1)0034 = PULLEY 003 ASSY
34 018062036 8 |7+ AL F6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
35 SB8005001 1 |RNJL 410 BELT 410
36 SB7958101 1 HhI BF A hi— ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER
37 SB7959001 1 AT EEAL hIN—RyFxy ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER PACKING
38 SB1172001 4 (RS54 %5- SLIDER
39 SB7957001 13 |74 Fo7FHYEARIL F4X8  |LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8
40 |SB7960001 2 IRLERYYHSALAE BELT HOLDER
41 S55481001 8 [|7FARILEHFY 4X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
43 S55485001 8 |7+ AR KHFH =5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
<BAS360HFH> <For BAS360H>
42+ |SB8075001 1 |5—JILA7500 CABLE BEAR 500
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
42+ |SB8076001 1 |5—JILAF7700 CABLE BEAR 700




G. #qif - FHBE% / LUBRICATION

BAS-360H/365H-350



G.#5:H - EBRE% / LUBRICATION

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SA1303101 1 ARTS SCREW M8
2 081008070 1 [0y %P8 O RING P8
3 S49992000 1 | AANLEKRY TR OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 152948001 1 | AA IRV TR OIL GAUGE WINDOW
5 SB7975001 1 )Lk FELT
6 SB7974001 1 Jz)LhYHT FELT SUPPORT
7 018401036 2 | 7F7ARIL R4AX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
8 SA1394101 1 a-k#AHxTU3 CORD HOLDER U3
9 0A5401006 1 |+ ~H4% 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
10 SB7976001 1 —3F)L TERMINAL
11 SA2929001 1 JLt12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
12 0A5401006 1 | R 34X10 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
14 149547000 1 a-kA4xT CORD HOLDER 4N
15 0A5401006 1 |+F~+H %5 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
16 SB6278001 1 INnM2xvyTHHoT DUST OILER SUPPORT
17 S55485001 2 | 7FHRILEFH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
18 114486002 1 |RUAA5-%4 OILER
19 SA1394101 1 a-kAYxTU3 CORD HOLDER U3
20 S55485001 1 7FRIL k5 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
21 S25382001 2 | ALY F OIL FEEDING PIPE
22 SA9917001 1 |Fava2sF743 OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER
23 SA8999001 1 |[#A141L5F3.8 OIL FEEDING PIPE 3.8
24 151439102 1 | A= WASHER
25 SB7991201 1 EZILFa-T OIL TUBE L=70
26 S50359001 1 |Fa2-IH9H4ID TUBE SUPPORT, D
27 0A5401006 1 |+ ~_+H4% 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
<BAS360HFH> <For BAS360H>
13+ |SB7046001 1 EZILFa1—7 OIL TUBE
<BAS365HF> <For BAS365H>
13+ |SC0270001 1 EZILFa—7 OIL TUBE




H. %@ L% \ THREADING MECHANISM

& 060 6 ©®

BAS-360H/365H-401



H.%:@ L % / THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SA2636001 1 VAL MAYS THREAD RETAINER
2 012060636 1 7 F E S6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SA3250001 1 T-LA4 FEFA ARM THREAD GUIDE,A
4 062500616 1 |F~R2a5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
5 152881101 1 IXLA3AM49= NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
6 152883000 1 ZI)L 8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5
7 152884001 1 IxXLAA4 DT NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE
8 062670412 1 | F~x3357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
9 012060636 1 7 F E S6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SB6567001 1 JLTFr3v9 3B PRE-TENSION ASSY B
11 SA3256001 1 A4 FFIADIRIA TENSION STUD A
12 100136001 1 A FFIADLFYE TENSION NUT
13 SA4146101 1 T79F AR SUB TENSION SPRING
14 145446002 2 A bFIADIYS DISC TENSION
15 SB6468102 1 IDTA4 rFaHi o= D TENSION ASSY
16 SB6469101 1 IDTA4 bFIAHIARDH =2 D TENSION STUD ASSY
17 SB6433001 1 DT/ bFaoiRY D TENSION STUD
18 SA6190001 1 IDTA4 FFIADIHS DISC DT
19 145446002 1 A rFIAHIHS DISC TENSION
20 SB1281001 1 | 7-\YSFYT TAPER DISC PRESSER
21 SB1181101 1 DTowiay DT CUSHION
22 SB1088101 1 |y bAS-DT SET COLLAR DT
23 018301036 1 75 AL F3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
24 SB1180201 1 |FUDYTH SHAFT
25 SB1267001 1 a4 JLINAR COIL SPRING
26 SB1182101 1 DT/ bF a9 54453 TENSION BRACKET ASSY
27 SB1083101 1 DT/ bF a4 4a DT TENSION BRACKET
28 012400436 1 T ES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
29 SA6193301 1 BN NUNAES THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
30 109763022 1 |FH=R WASHER
31 048060142 1 kA9 3506 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
32 SB6264001 1 E 1. 8X25 PIN 1.8X25
33 SA4143001 1 TFHERARTE SET SCREW, (FT) M6X6
34 SA8691001 1 T-LA LAY THREAD GUIDE ARM
35 021400306 1 [3a+ v kM4 NUT 3 M4
36 SA9207001 1 = WA AT RUBBER COVER
37 SA6391001 1 T-LA4 FEFC ARM THREAD GUIDE C
38 062501016 1 |F~R35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
39 SA4333001 1 7-LA4 FXFB ARM THREAD GUIDE,B
40 062501016 1 |F~R35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
41 152869001 1 T-L1 X F ARM THREAD GUIDE
42 062500616 1 |F~R2a5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
43 SA3258001 1 |INYRDAZIDA b7 >F 4 [N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D
44 SA3257101 1 |[NNURDAL T oFAA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,A
45 SB8174001 1 TJ7ANTUTH = FIBER AMP ASSY
46 0A5301605 2 |+ ~RH¥%4 23X16DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X16
47 SA5194001 1 | oY YYSA4 SENSOR SETTING PLATE
48 062501016 1 |F~_35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
49 SB8035001 1 FoFr—JIY = AMP CABLE ASSY
50 SB8031001 1 A4 rkavTsy THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
51 062061016 2 |FRa6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
52 SB8030001 1 A4 kavsE4a THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE
53 150182000 1 |RT—IL<Tvy k SPOOL MAT
54 SB8032001 1 A4 bavA BT THREAD SPOOL PRESSER
55 SB8607001 2 |ty bkhTS— SET SCREW COLLAR




H. %@ L% \ THREADING MECHANISM

& 060 6 ©®

BAS-360H/365H-401



H.%:@ L % / THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:En%_ Part Name
56 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6
57 SB5028001 1 a—FkAHxT CODE HOLDER
58 062501016 1 |F~X2a5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
59 149547000 7 |a-F#xAHx CORD HOLDER 4N
60 0A5401006 7 |+F~_+¥45 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
61 SB4096001 1 a— RARJILAH#2 CORD HOLDER #12
62 0A5401006 1 |+ FA~"H5 24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
63 144458001 1 FARAIYF R ARTI 5T SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5




J. & t1BE8f% / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

) @@ @ @@ (9(Das

Ly
7

'4»:—.
LTB
)

'Q

BAS-360H/365H-403



J.% Y184 / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Qty 1% Part Name
T |SB7961001| 1 |/NJA 2-067 = NEEDLE PLATE -05 ASSY
2 |sB7962001| 1 |y« 4% NEEDLE PLATE
3 |sB7963001| 1 |[UTF7F4A4% NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
4 [100360003 | 2 [#5+>2.38 SCREW
5 [s00705001 | 1 |4 FK9nhS- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6 |SA4519001| 1 |RS R KA * THRUST WASHER
7 |SA4518001 | 1 |4 Kongr®s MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
8 |[sA6596001| 1 |4 KHaFEw R MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
9 |[sA7944201| 1 |aF4/FL FIXED KNIFE FL
10 |062300416 | 2 |+~z3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4
11 |sB3847001| 2 |ESHHERFay3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
12 |sBo713001 | 1 [v 44 rAH TR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
13 062300416 | 2 |F+~z3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4
14 028030246 | 2 [/ S:HR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 |sB3847001| 2 |ESHHERFay3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 |sB1172001| 3 [x54%- SLIDER
17 |s25310101 | 2 [#5xa SCREW, FLAT M4
18 |SA3538001 | 2 | L ART4X8 SCREW,M4X8
19 |sB7964001 | 1 |4 KLU H L8 M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 87.5
20 |SA4354001| 1 |#1#T6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
21 |SB4396101| 1 |4 KL n—S4 SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
22 |[sB4400001| 2 [R5 R rHH= THRUST WASHER
23 |SB7965001| 1 |4 Kry/nL/3—28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
24 |018061636 | 1 |7+ 7K r6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
25 |[sA4588001| 1 |[tw kAHS- SET COLLAR
26 [012500536 | 2 |7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 |[sB7966001| 1 |4 FFUDOY K214 3 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
28 |[sB7967001| 1 |4 F¥uUDO Y K178 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 178
29 |s32465101 | 2 |#awvyXFH = BALL JOINT ASSY
30 021060306 | 2 [3v a2+ v k6 NUT 3 M6
31 [sB4401001| 1 |# > *<6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
32 |sB7968101| 1 |E—2T5Hv k4= MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
33 |sB7969001| 1 |[E—2T5H vk MOTOR BRACKET
34 |sB6838001| 1 [KS4Twa BUSH DBS0605-12F
35 [sB7972001| 1 |4 FEUHLLNA— THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
36 |[sB6787001| 1 |4 r¥yznOH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
37 |sBe6788001| 1 |4 r¥xyzOTH COLLAR SHAFT
38 [012400436 | 2 |7+ ES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 [sB7973001| 1 |4 FEUHLLA—TH THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
40 [110367001 | 2 |¥H= WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 |048060342 | 1 |+ ATTE6 RETAINING RING E6
42 |012060636 | 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 |sB8006101| 1 |/SLRE—%4= PULSE MOTOR ASSY
44 |[sB6785001| 1 |4 FFUHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
45 [012060636 | 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 018401036 | 4 |7 F 7RI R4AX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 |S47269001 | 3 |7 FARIL FHH 26X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
48 1

SB4401001

36, 35-6

SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6




K. % $L U Bk / THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

@{

€

19@) @

1 @9

BAS-360H/365H-405



K.% L UE8{R / THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

i |

SB8315001

75w bFa1—73-2550

Ref. No. |Code Qty [m#% _ Part Name
1 SB7995201 1 I7—4 NTA4YDFY S |AIR THREAD WIPER SET
2 SB8008101 1 1) 50034 = CYLINDER 003 ASSY
3 SB8009001 1 1) 25003 CYLINDER 003
4 SB0105101 2 |TILAR=F 2 4XM3 MALE ELBOW 4XM3
5 SB7996001 1 LAYy URETHANE CUSION
6 SB8239001 1 2700+ kN6 FLANGED NUT M6
7 SA5558001 1 #9255y kR CLAMP CYLINDER ROD
8 S35305001 1 syvsoyrEY CYLINDER ROD PIN
9 048030342 2 kA DJE3 RETAINING RING E3
10 SB7997001 1 14 kN340 F THREAD WIPER ROD
11 SB7998101 1 A NSATDI9544 THREAD WIPER SHAFT BRACKET
12 SA8057001 1 1A hNSADZ2000 = THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
13 048040342 1 ~ A DE4 RETAINING RING E4
14 S25454021 1 Y FAS- SET SCREW COLLAR
15 S25279101 1 7ARY kA% KRIM35-5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5
16 149097000 1 LAY F -k SILENT SHEET
17 110735002 1 |FH=R WASHER
18 048030342 1 kA DE3 RETAINING RING E3
19 S03677001 1 |FH=R WASHER
20 S10470201 1 JA 8- WIPER
21 146288021 1 1A NS4 hT- THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
22 060400516 1 |/N1 > K4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
23 S55481001 2 |7FHRIL TS 2412 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
24 018402036 2 | 7F7RIL F4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
25 SB3313001 1 I7Fa—7 5 L=600 AIR TUBE 5 L=600
26 SB3313002 1 IF7Fa—7 5 L=600 AIR TUBE 5 L=600
27 SB8093001 2 |vxT5005 JOINT 005
28 1

FLAT TUBE 3-2550




L. &K % HER / TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-406



L. 1 5 &HEE% / TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Qty 1% Part Name
T |SB1192001| 2 |f FALLARD a5 I 1 |TENSION RELEASE BAR BUSH
2 [sB1089001| 1 |4 FaLARY TENSION RELEASE BAR
3 |[sB7992001| 1 [pTyL/ A Koz DT SOLENOID ASSY
4 |sA8597001| 2 |F4 R FFRIL REXI2 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
5 |sB7993001| 1 [DTyL/ 4k DT SOLENOID
6 |SB1179001| 1 |YyL/ /A4 Ko vvay SOLENOID CUSHION
7 |SB7244001| 1 |ESHHRFA4 WASHER_PLAIN_L_4
8 (021400306 | 1 [3v a2+ v 4 NUT 3 M4
9 017401015 | 1 [HJL R4X10 BOLT M4X10
10 |SB7994001| 1 |YL/AKRrUYE A4 SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
11 017400802 | 2 |HJL +4X8 BOLT M4X8
12 028040246 | 2 |[/N:m4yHR2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
13 |sB3848001| 2 |[ESH¥HRF 14 WASHER_PLAIN_M_4
14 |SB4155001 | 1 |\ K BAND




M1.a > kB—JLR Y~ Bk / CONTROL BOX

[

$o34 534 P

< ?ww—d ?nw-i b‘lﬂl"“
haad

7

=g
o

BAS-360H/365H-502



M1.2 > kB—JLR Yo B / CONTROL BOX

i |

Ref. No. |Code Qty |F% Part Name
1 SB9296001 1 |E—%F/\>% 3S360H MOTOR PCB ASSY 360H
2 J04417001 2 |GE 2-X10A-250V G FUSE 10A-250V:FGMB
3 SB6304001 1 |FoH5rx/N09 33424 POWER PCB ASSY 342H
4 S37060001 1 | 7-R<-7 LABEL GROUNDING
5 S37059001 1 |PE<-2 LABEL,PE
6 SB8096001 1 SKRILAVTFU6haY LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
7 SA3797001 1 IDCO7UE-2U = DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
8 SB6308001 1 ;32 X342H TRANS FORMER 342H
9 SB8023001 1 A A F/IN360HS = MAIN PCB ASSY 360H
13 SB8154001 2 [BOX7345 vk BOX BRACKET
14 S55481001 4 |(7ZFARIL RS 34X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
15 021400306 4 3ot w4 NUT 3 M4
16 018081636 4 |7FHKRIL +8X16 BOLT SOCKET M8X16
17 028080246 4 [N HFHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
18 026080236 4 |[ESHHRIHFXS WASHER PLAIN M 8
<EXM R > <For Europe>
19 SB8894001 1 [CEZ 4 L2 % ZTYPE6 CE FILTER UNIT TYPEG6
10 SB7074001 1 [CEo4L2—H—X CE FILTER CASE
1M SB7065001 1 [CEZ4ILRAXNVD = CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3
12 018501232 4 |7F 7RI K5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12




M2.3 > bB—JLRy 2 XE{%R / CONTROL BOX

BAS-360H/365H-502



M2.a > bBa—)LiR vy o Xk / CONTROL BOX

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty nﬁnﬁ _ Part Name
<=H 200V ACH> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<BXMA> <For Japan>
1+ |SA9616001 1 [F2SWo 28T POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<=%@ 200V ACH> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<K 1 > <For the Americas>
1+ |SA9831001 1 |72 SWo 2SJT#H2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<Efg 220V ACH> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<@ 7¥7 —#&HA> |<For China and Asia and General>
2+ |SA9535001 1 [F2SWo 20CC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
3 S55485001 2 |[7FARIILEYH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
<=#8 380VA> <For Three phase 380V>
KFoF7 —RRD> <For Asia and General>
4+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1 FSURKRY IR TRANSFORMER BOX
<=#8 400VA> <For Three phase 400V>
<FR M =1 > <For Europe>
4+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 1 FSURKRY IR TRANSFORMER BOX
5 SA9914001 1 |ZRN)LH 2T 25X28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25X28
6 SB8683101 1 c)YTA A MOUNTING PLATE
7 S55477001 4 |7F7RIL 5 26X16 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X16




P.ZEE& / AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM

9]
)/

<& N\
D=

)

1B 1A

_ el _ ~_
|
~

—
L

BAS-360H/365H-514



P.ZE£R{% / AIR PRESSURE MECHANISM

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB7999401 1 |[Fo/MLTLAY = SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 4A
2 SB8024201 1 |Foom)LT4Aas = SOLENOID VALVE SUB ASSY 4A
3 SB8266001 1 |==/-JL K6 MANIFOLD6
4 SB8265001 4 /3L 7001 VALVE 001
5 S53982000 2 |FS5oxo5TL-ko 3 BLANKING PLATE ASSY
6 SA5283001 1 |4 L >y AN10-1 SILENCER AN10-1
7 153274001 2 N/8kAEY CAP, 1/8
8 SA5282101 1 L¥XaL-4%2001 FILTER REGULATOR 001
9 S09228000 1 |[4514=vy7T NIPPLE 1/4X1/8
10 SA7588001 1 IPTZ)LAKR1/4 ELBOW PT 1/4
11 SB0445001 1 T4 2H-N)LT FINGER VALVE
12 SB8019001 1 [/\LT RV 146 VALVE SETTING PLATE 6
13 028050246 2 |/INRHFHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
14 018503036 2 | 7F7RIL F5X30 BOLT SOCKET M5X30
15 SB8025001 1 VST N—RR4L VD = VALVE HARNESS X4 ASSY
16 S55485001 2 | 7FHRILEFH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
17 S53978000 4 |TSoFa=#4>Y BRANCH Y
18 |S53983000 | 1 |F544 PLUG 4




S. & &/ N\ JLER /1 LCD PANEL

BAS-360H/365H-650



S.%&& /{1 JLE8f% / LCD PANEL

Ref. No. [Code Qty |z Part Name
2 |SB7245001| 1 /AR JIO55</—% X |PANEL PROGRAMMER HARNESS
3 |SB6472001| 1 |A4 v-F—n—%Z MN-KEY HARNESS
4 |SB6525001| 1 |7m4¥S<x—%/1>43 |PROGRAMMER KEY PCB ASSY
5 |sB6538101| 1 |[7—zxFL—*F EARTH PLATE
6 |SB6539001| 1 [¥-HR-F KEYBOARD
7 |SB6540001| 1 |H-vi - CURSOR KEY
8 |SB6541001| 3 |Fysax— PUSH KEY
9 |sB6542101| 1 |y7hn-432 REAR COVER ASSY
10 |SB6545001 | 1 |44 K#/3—SD SIDE CAVER SD
11 |SB6546001 | 1 |44 K#/3—USB SIDE CAVER USB
12 [sB6551101| 1 |[U7Hhi—24 REAR COVER CAP
13 |SB6552001 | 1 |UY7R&VE REAR STAND
14 [085310816 | 5 |[/54 > KB4 1 K3X8 TAPTITE BIND B M3X8
15 [085311016 | 3 |[/54 > KB4 1 K3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10
16 [sBe556001 | 1 [<xv4 = PEN ASSY
19 |085311016 | 3 [/84 > KB& 4 F3X10 TAPTITE BIND B M3X10
(—MBEHFEIT(OT4,L)>  |<For General export (W/O LOGO)>
1+ [SB9299001 | 1 |[FB4&S<A4>v%/\v% 2 |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532001| 1 |ZmBy krh-43 FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297001| 1 |xnFoss<H = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY
<—MREHE > <For General export>
1+ [SB9299001 | 1 |[FE4&S<A4>2%/\v4 2 |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532002| 1 |Z7mBy krh/-4 3 FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297002| 1 |xnFmsS<H = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY
<BRIM F 1> <For Europe>
1+ [SB9154001 | 1 |FB&S<A42%/x05 3 |PROGRAMMER MAIN PCB ASSY
17+ |SB6532003| 1 |Zmy krh/-43 FRONT COVER ASSY
18+ |SB9297003| 1 |/xnTFmsS<H = PANEL PROGRAMMER ASSY




Z1. fTEfB3f% / ACCESSORIES

7 a g
Option parts
(&)
=
@D
D
35
Fee— |
| N :
L
'
N
]

BAS-360H/365H-910



Z1. f+tE&E3{%k / ACCESSORIES

S06706001

<A TLarEpa
SyavitAIL

Ref. No. |Code Qty 1% Part Name
T |S44633001 | 1 |/RE SLAN BOBBIN LAN
2 |114483002 | 1 |[KuA45-53 OILER ASSY
3 |[sB1543102| 1 |Fq4n42545= OIL TANK ASSY
4 |sB1505101| 1 |[Hq4nzrqas5~0 OIL WARNING LABEL
5 |sB8524001| 6 |[#vLarIL RUBBER CUSHION

SILICONE OIL




Z2 {1 Bk / ACCESSORIES

BAS-360H/365H-910



Z2. & B {% / ACCESSORIES

Ref. No. |Code Q'ty .:Enﬁ Part Name
1 SB8722101 1 M k<F0 = BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
2 117934001 4 |3LtE13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
3 047301042 1 |RFTYV ST EANS PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
4 SA3293001 1 M EFIYADH STUD B-WINDER CLAW
5 SA1984001 1 | REVAYITHT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
6 018401236 1 |77+ AR F4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
7 SA3294001 1 |AREVAHT BOBBIN PRESSER
8 S23418002 1 AR TAX5 SCREW M4X5
9 SA3295001 1 A kxIA CLAW B-WINDER
10 012400436 2 |7FHES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
11 SB8010001 1 |[RF71) 24606 BALL BEARING 606
12 SB8605001 1 hyFyvy COUPLING
13 012400436 2 |7FHES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
14 018300536 2 |77+ AR R3X5 BOLT SOCKET M3X5
15 SB8604001 1 1A bxTH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
16 SA1988001 1 |RE>YH BOBBIN SUPPORT
17 SB8610001 1 1A X E—4F25 = BOBBIN WINDER MOTOR ASSY
18 0A4300806 3 |[+F~R44 = 3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
19 SB8614001 1 4 bTFL/IN— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
20 SB8615001 1 4 hIFFRD SHOULDER SCREW M5
21 SB8617001 1 A4 ZINH SPLING PLATE
22 SB8682001 1 A4 RINRFHR SPRING PLATE WASHER
23 062350616 1 |F~235X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
24 SB8616001 (I E SR PAES SPRING TWIST
25 SB8612001 1 A TR Fyii— B-WINDER STOPPER
26 0A5302005 2 |+ F~<RH4H =3X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
27 SB8735001 1 Ja57440.3A PROTECTOR 0.3A
28 S55485001 4 |7FHARIL TS 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
29 SA3299001 1 |AX KNIFE
30 062500616 1 |F~5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
31 SB8611001 1 |[REVIALUE—T4 BOBBIN WINDER LID
32 SA9225001 1 Aho - BLINDEFOLD SEAL
33 062400806 4 |F~4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
34 SB8712001 1 A = ANy I BOBBIN WINDER PCB ASSY
35 0A4400806 8 [+F 445 24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
36 SB8725001 4 | RAR—H—MN4X12 SPACER M4X12
37 SB8710001 1 A4 X N—FRXA BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS A
38 SA1994102 1 A bFFIADIIHE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
39 012060636 1 7 F & S6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 SB8031001 1 A4 rkaxTy THREAD SPOOL SHAFT
41 012060636 2 |7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
42 SB8030001 1 A4 bavsA THREAD SPOOL STAND BASE
43 150182000 1 | RT-IL=TY bk SPOOL MAT
44 SB8607001 2 |ty bhs— SET SCREW COLLAR
45 012060636 4 |7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 SB8711001 1 4 F<F/N\—2RXB BOBBIN WINDER HARNESS B
47 SB8683101 1 Ky A4 MOUNTING PLATE
48 S55485001 4 |7FHARILEYFSH 25X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12




Wa. 2435~ )L / Warning labels

ZE T ~N)b/Warning labels f%/Name of labels Size(mm)| Code
Al ez 5 <1880, @
| OANGER | 5/{)[/,?_,\“6/7- ]
|Label electrical shock 36 X 150 | S6X150 |SB8096-001
SARILEE 25x28 _
T Label electrical shock 25 X 28 L=28 |SA9914-001
BEEAZESRIL
Label caution 56X43 |SA9826-001
)—=_20X—7 B
Injury mark L=16 |SA9957-001
L
T—AN—Y
Label, grounding ®12 |837060-001
D PEX—%
PE Label, PE 7.5X12.5|S37059-001
—
—
FTALNEEIXIL
—zar— Oil warning label 148X34 |SB1505-101
=

BAS-360H/365H-Wa



Sp. L #RAI BB —E 5 / Different parts list

T4k E% HEY N
-4 Spec. Heavy-weight Medium-weight Iz;g; 7
Part name materials materials g
FAWAN S (2. 4) (©2.2) (©2.6)
Needle hole '\?/4 SB7963-001 SB8041-001 SB8073-001
plate
g;g;f;ér__;<%ﬂ $59221-301 <LG> $59222-301 <LD>
case assy

4
iTension
i spring

548664-001 <AN>

516075-101 <B>

RE V7 —2R
2hada C N\
i1Screw

516492-101

| ZE BB IE (S
Anti-spin

|
|
i spring

515667-001

RE >
Bobbin

S44633-001 <LAN>

515666-001 <LB>

A EFEHE
Shuttle hook
assy, w/box

SA8197-101 <LH> SA2173-301 <LF>

SA8197-101 <LH>

RKHFE
Shuttle
race base

152686-201 <B> 152682-201 <A>

152686-201 <B>

HREIEH
Thread take-up
spring

SA6193-301

EERaEYe!
Sub tension
spring

SA4146-101

SA3416-101

BAFIER AR
Washer

® a6 e

520681-000

EHIELRERN A
Needle bar
thread guide

o

®

SA3257-101 <A>

SA4815-201 <B>

b

Predsser foot

A7

S42843-001 <A>

S42844-001 <B>

BAS-360H/365H-Sp




Ga.7 — U Eb&—E % / Gauge parts list

8 % B /Presser foot

A/SA2843-001  * B/S42844-001 0/S42845-001 D/S42846-001
2 ?3
_ 02.5 n 04 o 2
T o4 1 ®5.5 = @3 @10
E/S42847-01 F/157237-001 G/158592-001 J/542848-001
P I
oY) oy o ®2.5
2.5 > 03 Y
A-CUT/S40214-001 B-L/S49448-001 XA/$42849-101 H/SA4811-001
N 025 | 03
[ el—lﬂ ! $5.5

$#t7utk/Needle hole plate

2. 4/SB7963-001  * 2.2/5B8041-001 2. 6/SB8073-001

o4 o4
ﬂ—‘e ﬂ—‘e

J | 1 m
®2.4 ©2.2 ®2.6

*ENDER I, ZEBRTT,
The * symbol is for Standard parts.

BAS-360H/365H-Ga




#3| / Index %5l / Index
CODE | REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
012060636[C1 - 36 c1|]o18300636|A1 -36 A1 H o -31 H H -60 H
C1 -47 c1llo18300836[A2 - 44 A2||048060342[s - 41 J H -62 H
C1 -49 c1llo18301036|H -23 H| | 048070342|D6 - 17 pe||0A5403006|A1 - 30 A1
c2 -17 c2llo18303036[c1 -55 c1lloss080142|c2 - 16 c2ll100136001|H - 12 H
D1 -21 D1||o18400836[E - 25 E F1 -23 F1||100360003] -4 J
D1 -30 p1||o18401036[8 - 11 Bllo48000142|c1 -34 c1|l104450101|A1 - 18 A1
D1 -33 D1 B -24 Bl|o48200142|B  -32 Bl|104821001|c1 -61 c1
D4 -15 D4 c1 -41 c1 F2 - 31 F2|| 109763022 - 26 E
D4 -23 D4 C1 -45 c1||o48220242[8  -36 B H -30 H
D4 -28 D4 D7 -17 D7 c2 -13 c2||110367001|c1 - 21 c1
D4 -37 D4 E -4 elloe0400516|K  -22 K J-40 J
D4 -44 D4 E -15 Ellos0401016|A1 -9 A1]]110494001|D6 - 16 D6
D4 -52 D4 G -7 G A1 -11 A1l]110735002|k - 17 K
D6 -18 D6 J  -46 J D5 -19 D5l | 114483002|z1 -2 71
D7 -19 p7||o18401236|z2 -6 z2l|o62061016|A1 -5 A1||114486002|c - 18 G
E -2 Ell018402036|F2 -26 F2 Al -17 A1]|117608001|F1 -1 F1
F1 -24 F1 K -24 K H -51 H|| 117934001 [z2 -2 72
H -2 Hllo1s501232[E - 10 Ellos2300416]0 - 10 Jl|118550001|D6 -8 D6
H -9 H F1 -44 F1 J -13 J|| 143966001 [A1 -33 A1
H -56 H M1 -12 m1]|oe2300616|F1 - 10 F1||144458001|H -63 H
J o -42 Jlotss01636|8 -2 B||062300816|D1 -10 p1||145446002|H - 14 H
J  -45 J c2 -2 c2 D4 -57 D4 H -19 H
72 -39 72 c2 -4 c2 D5 -21 D5|| 146288021 |k - 21 K
72 -4 72 c2 -6 c2||o62350616|22 - 23 z2ll149097000|k - 16 K
72 -45 72 D2 -6 p2| | 062400806 [z2 - 33 z2ll149547000|G - 14 G
012400436|H - 28 H D2 -13 p2|| 062400816 [F2 - 17 F2 H -59 H
J  -38 J D2 -18 p2| | 062500616 |C1 - 31 c1||150182000|H -53 H
z2 -10 z2llo18502032|A2 -107 | A2 H -4 H 72 -43 72
72 -13 z2||018503036|D6 -5 D6 H -42 Hl|151439102|c - 24 G
012500536|C1 - 28 c1 P -14 P 72 -30 z2l|152682201|sp Sp
c1 -35 c1|]o21060206|8 - 45 Bl|os2501016|A1 -25 A1l|152684101[F1 -8 F1
D1 -42 D1 D3 -25 D3 Al -27 A1]|152686201|F1 -45 F1
E -14 Ell021060306|A1 -22 A1 H -38 H Sp Sp
J =26 J D2 -16 D2 H -40 H|| 152869001 [H - 41 H
017061612|D7 -7 D7 D7 -8 D7 H -48 H||152881101[H -5 H
017400802[L - 11 L E -30 E H -58 H||152883000[H -6 H
017401015[L -9 L J -30 Joe2670412|H -8 Hll152884001|H -7 H
018061236|D5 -8 ps||021100202[8 - 18 Bllo7o696800|E - 12 Ell152048001|c -4 G
E -16 E B -28 Bl|o76005800|B - 22 Bl|153274001|P -7 P
E -18 E D1 -17 p1||os1003670[F1 -26 F1|]157237001|Ga Ga
018061636[C2 - 21 c2 D1 -24 D1 F1 -40 F1|] 158592001 [Ga Ga
J .24 JHo21300103]|A2 -77 A2 F1 -42 F1||525567000(A3 -8 A3
018062036(C2 -8 c2||021300306|c1 - 26 c1||os1008070|c -2 G c1 -57 c1
D1 -4 D1 | 021400306 A2 - 35 A2||os5310816[s - 14 s c2 -31 c2
D1 -35 D1 H -35 H||oss311016|s - 15 slls25664000]|c1 -62 C1
D1 -43 D1 L -8 L S -19 s||BMP3010-0000000-35T4
D1 -2+ D1 M1 -15 m1]Joa4300806(z2 - 18 72 M2 -4+ M2
D1 -12+ | D1||o26030136[F1 -9 F1]|oa4400806|z2 - 35 22| |BMP3010-0000000-45T4
D3 -2 p3|| 026080236 (M1 - 18 M1 Joass01206|A1 -45 A1 M2 -4+ M2
D3 -4 p3||o26100232|D1 -5 D1||oAs301605[A2 - 46 A2||Jo4417001 (M1 -2 M1
D3 -6 D3 D1 -13 D1 C1 -65 c1llsoo705001|d -5 J
D3 -17 D3| | 028030246 |c1 - 54 c1 H -46 H||so03677001[k - 19 K
D4 -16 D4 J -4 J{oAs302005|z2 - 26 z2llso06706001|21 -6 Z1
F2 -34 F2||028040246[L - 12 Ll loas401006(A1 - 13 A1]|so09228000[p -9 P
018062536|B - 44 Bl |028050246|c1 - 32 C1 Al -15 A1]ls10243000|A3 - 14 A3
018081636 (M1 - 16 M1 P -13 P C1 -58 c1lls10470201|k  -20 K
018084036|B - 33 B||028080246|D4 - 18 D4 C1 -60 c1|ls13399001|E - 34 E
B -39 B M1 -17 M1 c1 -63 c1||s15666001|Sp Sp
D4 -19 p4||047301042|2z2 -3 22 c2 -27 c2||s15667001|sp Sp
F2 -32 F2|| 048030342k -9 K G -9 clls16075101|sp Sp
018103532|D1 -6 D1 K -18 K G -12 cl|s16492101|sp Sp
D1 -14 D1 |048040342[k - 13 K G -15 | |s20681000]sp Sp
01830053622 - 14 z2llo4s060142|E - 27 E G -27 clls23418002|22 -8 72




% 3| / Index %3l / Index
CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
S23651001|B -4 B||s53983000/P - 18 P A2 -13 A2||sa4811001|Ga Ga
B -16 Bl|s55477001|A2 - 86 A2 A2 -16 A2| |sa4815201|sp Sp
c1 -4 c1 D4 -46 D4 A2 -22 A2||sas194001|H - 47 H
c1 -13 C1 D4 -58 D4 A2 -92 A2|lsas282101lp -8 P
c1 -15 c1 D5 -3 D5 A2 -102 | A2llsas283001|P -6 P
c1 -17 C1 D5 -5 D5 |s58636001|A1 -2 A1llsAss58001|k -7 K
c1 -19 c1 D5 -9 D5 A2 -50 A2||sase81001|c1 -67 c1
F1 -37 F1 M2 -7 M2 A2 -70 A2l lsAs810001(A3 -5 A3
F2 -4 F2||s55470001[A1 -23 A1 B -12 BllsA6190001|H -18 H
F2 -10 F2 A1 -37 A1 B -25 BllsA6193301|H  -29 H
F2 -14 F2 A2 -34 A2 D1 -44 D1 Sp Sp
F2 -20 F2 A2 -39 A2 D3 -18 p3||sa6391001[H -37 H
S25235001|C1 - 14 c1 A2 -T2 A2 D4 -2 D4 |sA6448301|F1 - 43 F1
S25279101|K - 15 K A3 -7 A3 D4 -8 p4||sa6596001[y -8 J
S25310101|D7 -4 D7 A3 -10 A3||s59221301|F1 -47 F1||sa6705001|F1 - 33 F1
J -7 J A3 -13 A3 Sp Sp F1 -38 F1
S25382001|G - 21 G A3 -15 A3||s59222301|sp sp||sAes20001[ - 29 B
S25401100[F2 -1 F2 D3 -11 p3|lsAa1303101|c -1 G F2 -28 F2
F2 -5 F2 D3 -13 p3||sa1394101|c1 - 59 c1||sass21001|B - 30 B
S25454021|K - 14 K D3 -15 D3 D5 -6 D5 F2 -29 F2
S32263001|D6 - 30 D6 D5 -15 D5 G -8 cllsa7131001|c1 -66 c1
S32465101|J  -29 J|s55481001|A1 - 31 A1 G -19 cllsA7520001|D1 - 19 D1
S35305001|K -8 K A2 -42 A2||sa1984001|z2 -5 72 D1 -27 D1
$37059001|M1 -5 M1 A2 -49 A2l lsa1988001|z2 - 16 72 D4 -25 D4
Wa Wa c1 -6 c1llsa1994102|z2 -38 72 D4 -33 D4
S37060001(M1 -4 M1 c2 -23 c2||sa2173301|sp Sp D4 - 41 D4
Wa Wa D1 -8 D1||sA2195001|E -1 E D4 -48 D4
S40214001|Ga Ga D5 -11 ps5||sa2378001[B - 15 Bl|sa7s88001|P - 10 P
S42843001|E - 31 E D6 -27 D6 F2 -9 F2||sa7944201|y -9 J
Sp Sp D6 - 31 pe||sAa2422001[c1 -39 c1||sasos7001|k - 12 K
Ga Ga F2 -41 F2||sAa2636001|H -1 H||sAs197101|F1 - 46 F1
S42844001|Sp Sp K -23 kllsa2929001|c - 11 G Sp Sp
Ga Ga M1 - 14 M1]|lsA3223001|c1 -46 c1||sass532001|a1 -28 A1
S42845001|Ga Gal|s55482001|A2 -110 | A2]|sA3224101|c1 -48 c1|lsass97001|D4 -4 D4
S42846001|Ga Gal |s55484001|A2 -78 A2||sA3238401|F1 -25 F1 D4 -7 D4
S42847001|Ga Gal |s55485001|A2 -5 A2 F1 -41 F1 D6 -10 D6
S42848001|Ga Ga A2 -19 A2||sA3250001[H -3 H L -4 L
S42849101|Ga Ga A2 -27 A2l lsA3256001|H - 11 H| |sAs599001|D1 - 38 D1
S44633001|F1 -48 F1 A2 -37 A2||sA3257101|H - 44 H D4 -11 D4
1 -1 71 A2 -55 A2 Sp spllsAse79001|E - 32 E
Sp Sp A2 -59 A2||sA3258001|H - 43 H||sAse91001[H - 34 H
S47269001[A1 -7 A1 A2 -62 A2l lsAz274101|F1 - 18 F1|lsAse94001A1 - 29 A1
B -41 B A2 -66 A2||sA3293001|z2 -4 72l |sase96001|F2 - 24 F2
B -42 B A2 -69 A2l lsaz204001|z2 -7 72| |sase97001|F2 - 25 F2
c2 -18 c2 A2 -84 A2l |sA3295001[z2 -9 72l |sas999001|G - 23 G
D2 -7 D2 A2 -96 A2l lsA3299001|z2 - 29 z2llsa9191001|F1 - 17 F1
D2 -14 D2 C1 -56 c1|lsa3416101|sp spllsA9207001|H - 36 H
D4 -30 D4 c2 -20 c2||sa34s8001|c1 - 42 c1||sa9225001|z2 - 32 72
D4 -39 D4 c2 -25 c2llsa3s3s001|y - 18 JsA9396001|F1 - 11 F1
D4 -54 D4 c2 -28 c2|lsas797001|M1 -7 M1||sA9397001|F1 - 15 F1
D6 - 11 D6 C2 -30 c2llsa4143001|H  -33 H| [sA9535001|M2 -2+ M2
D6 -28 D6 c2 -32 c2llsas4146101|H  -13 H|[sA9616001|M2 - 1+ M2
J  -47 J D3 -9 D3 Sp sp||sa9s26001(A1 - 41 A1
S47270001|D1 - 48 D1 D5 -7 D5l |sA4199001|F1 -6 F1 Wa Wa
S47307001|F1 - 19 F1 D5 -16 D5l |sA4333001[H -39 H| [sA9831001|M2 -1+ M2
S48664001|Sp Sp F2 -43 F2||sa4354001[y - 20 Jlsag914001|m2 -5 M2
S49448001|Ga Ga G -17 cllsa4s18001|y -7 J Wa Wa
S49992000(c -3 G G -20 cllsas4s19001|y -6 Jlsnrg917001|lc  -22 G
S50274001|A3 - 11 A3 M2 -3 m2| |sa4545001|F2 - 23 F2llsa9957001(A1 -38 A1
S50359001|G - 26 G P -16 Pl|sa4s88001|y  -25 J A1 -39 A1
S50558000[F1 - 21 F1 72 -28 22| |sa4677201|A2 - 95 A2 A1 -40 A1
S53978000|P - 17 P 72 -48 22 A2 -109 | A2 Wa Wa
S53982000(P -5 P||ss55487001|A2 -9 A2||sas778001|E - 24 EllsBo105101|k -4 K




#3| / Index %5l / Index
CODE | REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
SB0445001|P - 11 PllsB6304001|M1 -3 m1]|sB7960001|c2 - 22 c2||sBso34001|F1 -39 F1
SB0532001|D3 - 24 p3||sB6308001[M1 -8 M1 D5 -10 D5 F2 -27 F2
SB0713001|J - 12 JIsBe379001|F2 - 18 F2 F2 -40 F2||sB8035001|H - 49 H
SB0752201[B -1 BllsB6381001|F2 - 13 F2||sB7961001y -1 JlsBso37001|B -3 B
SB0989001|C1 - 38 c1||sB6433001|H  -17 HllsB7962001|y -2 J c1 -18 c1
SB1034101|C1 -37 c1llsBeses102|H - 15 Hl|sB7963001|y -3 Jl|sB8041001|sp Sp
SB1047001|F1 - 16 F1||sB6469101|H - 16 H Sp Sp Ga Ga
SB1048101|F1 - 14 F1||sBe472001[s -3 S Ga Gal |sB8o44001|c1 -7 c1
SB1050001|F1 - 13 F1||sBe525001|s -4 sllsB7964001|s  -19 J|sB8o4s001|c1 -8 c1
SB1072101|F1 -4 F1||sB6532001|s - 17+ s||sB7965001|y  -23 JlsBsoss001|c1 - 10 c1
SB1083101|H  -27 HllsBe532002|s - 17+ sllsB7966001|y  -27 J|sB8o47001|c1 -9 c1
SB1088101|H  -22 H||sB6532003|s - 17+ slls7967001|s  -28 JllsBso4soot|ct1 -16 c1
SB1089001|L -2 Ll|sBes3s101|s -5 sllsB79es101|y  -32 J|sB8o49001|c1 -2 c1
SB1172001|F2 - 38 F2|lsBe5392001[s -6 s||sB7969001|y  -33 JllsBsos0001|A1 -4 A1

J -16 J|sBes40001|s -7 slls7972001|s  -35 JlsBsos1201|a1 -8 A1
SB1179001|L -6 Ll|sBes41001|s -8 slls7973001|y -39 JlIsB8o52201|A1 - 10 A1
SB1180201|H - 24 HllsBes42101|s -9 sllsB7974001|c -6 cllsesos3101|D5 - 17 D5
SB1181101|H - 21 H||sBe545001|S - 10 sllsB7975001|c -5 cllsBsos4101|D5 - 18 D5
SB1182101|H  -26 H||sBe546001[s - 11 sllsB7976001|c - 10 cllsesos5001|E -5 E
SB1192001|L -1 LlIsBes51101|s - 12 sllsB7977001|c2 - 34 c2llsBsos6001|E -6 E
SB1267001|H - 25 H|lsBe552001[s - 13 sllsB7978001|c2 -39 c2||sesos8001|E -9 E
SB1281001|H - 20 H||sBe556001|S - 16 s||sB7979001|c2 -37 c2||sBsos9001|E - 11 E
SB1285001|F1 -5 F1||sBe567001|H - 10 H||sB7980001|c2 -35 c2||sB8os0101|D5 - 20 D5
SB1484001|C1 -3 c1||sBe729101|c1 - 29 c1||sB7981001[c2 -36 c2llsBsos1001|E - 29 E

c1 -11 c1||sBs730001|c1 - 30 c1||sB7982001|c2 -40 c2l|sesos2001|E - 13 E
SB1485001|B - 31 Bl |sB6734001|c1 -33 c1|lsB7983001|c2 - 41 c2llsBso63201|E - 19 E

c1 -12 c1||see735001|c1 - 27 c1||sB7984001|c2 -38 c2||sBsos4001|E - 20 E

F2 -30 F2||sB6785001|) - 44 JlsB7991201|c  -25 cllsBsoes101|E  -23 E
SB1505101|21 -4 z1||sB6787001|y  -36 JlsB7992001|L -3 L||sBsoes101|E - 22 E

Wa wallsBe78s001|y  -37 JlsB7993001|L -5 LllsBsos7001|E - 21 E
SB1536001|F2 -3 F2||sB6838001|  -34 JIsB7994001|L  -10 L||sBsoes001|E - 28 E

F2 -7 F2||sBes70101[D1 -9 D1||sB7995201k -1 k||sBso7o001|c1 -1 c1
SB1543102|21 -3 71 D4 -56 p4]|sB7996001k -5 k||sBso71101|c1 -5 c1
SB2456001|E - 33 EllsB7046001|G - 13+ cllsB7997001|k - 10 k| |sB8073001|sp Sp
SB3313001|K  -25 kl|sB7065001|M1 - 11 m1||sB7998101|K - 11 K Ga Ga
SB3313002|K - 26 kllsB7074001|M1 - 10 m1||sB7999401|P -1 PllsB8o74001|D1 -1+ D1
SB3444001|B - 37 BllsB7244001|L -7 L} |sBsoo2001|F2 - 15 F2llsBso75001|c2 -24+ | c2

c2 -14 c2||se7245001[s -2 sllsBsoo3001|F1 -30 F1 F2 -42+ | F2
SB3847001|A1 - 35 A1llsB7932101[A1 -1 A1||sB8004001|F1 - 27 F1|lsBso7e001|c2 -24+ | c2

c1 -53 c1||sB7933001[a1 -3 A1 F1 -34 F1 F2 -42+ | F2

J -1 JsB7936001|F1 - 31 F1||sB8oos001|F2 - 35 F2||sB8o77001|D5 - 4 D5

J  -15 JIsB7937001|F1 -32 F1||sBsoos101[E -8 EllsB8o78001|B - 40 B
SB3848001|L - 13 LllsB7939001|F1 -3 F1 J  -43 J||sBso79001|B -9 B
sB3849001|A2 -106 | A2||sB7940001|F1 -12 F1||sBsoos101|k -2 k||sBsosooo1|B -5+ B
SB3949001|C1 - 24 c1llsB7941001[F1 -20 F1|lsBsooo001|k -3 Kllssos1001|D1 -11+ | D1
SB3950001|C1 - 25 c1||sB7942001|F1 - 28 F1||sBso10001|E -7 el lsBsos2001|D1 - 15+ | D1
SB4096001|C2 - 26 c2llsB7943001[F1 - 29 F1 z2 -1 z2||sBsos4001|D4 -3 D4

H -61 HllsB7944001|F1 - 36 F1||sBso11001[c1 - 20 c1 D4 -6 D4
SB4155001|C2 - 33 c2lIsB7945001|F2 - 19 F2|llsBso15001|E -3 EllsBsoss001|D4 - 31 D4

L -14 Ll |sB7946001|F2 - 16 F2||sBso17101[Aa1 - 12 A1||sBsoss001[D1 -15+ | D1
SB4158001|F1 -7 F1||sB7947001|F1 -35 F1||sB8018001|D4 -5 p4||sBsos7001|c1 -64 c1
SB4243001|D4 - 17 p4||sB7948001|F2 -2 F2||sBso19001[p - 12 P||sB8ossoo1|D1 -1+ D1
SB4396101|J - 21 JlsB7949001|F2 -6 F2|lsBso20001|c2 - 19 c2 D3 -3 D3
SB4400001|J  -22 JlsB7950001|F2 -8 F2||sB8021101|A2 - 51 A2||sBs089001[D6 -2 D6
SB4401001|J - 31 J|IsB7953201|F2 - 11 F2||sB8023001|M1 -9 M1]lsBso20001|D6 - 19 D6

J  -48 JIsB7954001|F2 - 12 F2||sBso24201[p -2 PllsB8091001|D6 - 20 D6
SB4857001|B - 38 Bl |sB7955001|F2 - 21 F2llsBso25001|P - 15 PllsBso92001|D6 -3 D6
SB5028001|H - 57 HllsB7957001|A2 -31+ | A2||sBs028101|A3 -4 A3||sBso93001|c1 -68 c1
SB5104001|C2 - 15 c2 D1 -46 D1 |sB8030001[H  -52 H D6 -37 D6
SB5650001|D1 -3 D1 D7 -14 D7 72 -42 22 D6 -43 D6

D3 -5 D3 F2 -39 F2llsB8o31001|H -50 H K -27 K
SB6264001|H - 32 HllsB7958101|F2 - 36 F2 72 -40 22l lsB8oge001|m1 -6 M1
SB6278001|G - 16 cllsB7959001|F2 - 37 F2||sB8032001|H - 54 H Wa Wa




% 3| / Index %3l / Index
CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
SB8109001|C1 -23 c1||sBs163001|D1 -37 D1||sBs235101|D6 - 14 De| |sBs263101[A2 - 43 A2
SB8110101|A1 - 44 A1|lsB8164001[D1 - 40 p1||sB8236001|D6 - 25 pe| |sB8264001[A2 - 36 A2
SB8111001|C1 -22 c1 D4 -13 p4||sB8237001|D6 - 26 pe| |sBs265001|p -4 P
SB8112001|C1 - 40 c1||sBs165001|D1 - 41 p1||sB8238001[D5 - 23 ps||sBs266001[P -3 P
SB8113001|C1 - 44 c1 D4 -14 p4||sB8239001|D2 - 17 D2||sBs267101[A2 -52+ | A2
SB8114001|c1 -43 c1||sBs166001|D1 -7 D1 K -6 kllsBs268101|a2 -52+ | A2
SB8115001|C2 -1 c2||ses167201|D2 -2 D2| |sBs240001(A1 - 14 A1||sBs269001|F2 - 22 F2
SB8116101|c2 -3 c2llsBs168201|D2 -9 D2 A2 -38 A2l |sB8278001[A2 -3 A2
SB8117101|C2 -5 c2||sBs169001|D2 -3 D2 A2 -41 A2 A2 -53 A2
SB8118001|C2 -9 c2llsBs170001|D2 - 10 D2 A2 -48 A2l |sB8279001[A2 -7 A2
SB8119001|C2 -10 c2||ses171201|D2 -1 D2 A2 -73 A2 A2 -17 A2
SB8120001|B - 35 BllsBs172201|D2 -8 D2 A2 -29+ | A2 A2 -57 A2
c2 -12 c2||sBs173001[A2 -93 A2 A3 -6 A3 A2 -64 A2
SB8121101|A1 -16 A1 A2 -103 | A2 A3 -9 A3 A2 -90 A2
SB8122101|A1 - 20 A1]|sB8174001[H - 45 H A3 -12 A3 A2 -100 | A2
SB8123001|A1 -19 A1llsB8175101[A2 - 45 A2 D7 -15 p7||sBs280001[A2 - 11 A2
SB8124001|A1 - 21 A1]|sB8176001[D5 - 22 ps| |sBs241001|c2 - 29 c2||sBs281001[A2 - 14 A2
SB8125001|A1 - 24 A1llsBs177001|D2 -15+ | D2llsBs241101|a2 -4 A2l |sB8282001|A2 - 25 A2
SB8126001|A1 - 26 A1]|sBs178001[D2 -15+ | D2 A2 -8 A2||sBs284101|A3 -1 A3
SB8127001|B -6 BllsB8179001|D4 -1 D4 A2 -12 A2||sBs285201[A3 -2 A3
SB8128001|B -7 B||sB8183001|D4 - 24 D4 A2 -15 A2||sBs2s87101|A2 -32+ | A2
SB8129001|B - 19 B D4 -32 D4 A2 -18 A2||sB8288001|A2 - 40 A2
SB8130001|B - 20 B D4 -40 D4 A2 -21 A2||sBs289001|A2 - 47 A2
SB8131001|B - 10 B D4 -47 D4 A2 -26 A2||sBs290301|A2 - 20 A2
B -23 B||sBs185001|D4 -20+ | D4 A2 -54 A2||sBs291001|A2 - 60 A2
SB8132001|B - 14 Bl|sBs186001|D4 -20+ | D4 A2 -58 A2 A2 -67 A2
SB8135001|B -8 B||sB8187001|D3 -1 D3 A2 -61 A2||sBs293101|A2 -30+ | A2
B -21 Bl |sBs188001|D3 - 16 D3 A2 -65 A2l lsBs204101|a2 -80+ | A2
SB8136001|B - 26 B||sB8189101|D5 -1 D5 A2 -68 A2||sB8304101|A2 -30+ | A2
SB8137001|B - 13 BllsBs190001|E - 17 E A2 -79 A2l lsB8305101|a2 -80+ | A2
SB8138101|B  -17 Bl |sB8192201|a2 -83 A2 A2 -85 A2||sB8315001|c1 - 69 c1
B -27 B D5 -2 D5 A2 -91 A2 K -28 K
SB8140001|B - 34 Bl|sB8194101|a1 -6 A1 A2 -94 A2||sB8316001|D1 - 47 D1
c2 -11 c2llsBs195101|D4 - 55 D4 A2 -101 | A2|llsB8317001|D1 -45 D1
SB8147001|D1 -16 p1||sBs196101[D5 - 13 D5 A2 -104 | A2||sB8318001|D6 -38 D6
SB8148001|D1 - 20 p1||sBs198101[D5 - 12 5| |sB8242001|D4 - 29 p4]|sB8319001|D6 - 32 D6
D1 -28 D1||sBs199101[D5 - 14 D5 D4 -38 D4||sBs435101[A1 -43 N
D4 -26 p4||sB8200001[D3 -7 D3 D4 -45 p4||sB8492001[D2 -4 D2
D4 -35 p4]|sB8201001|D3 -8 D3 D4 -53 D4 D2 -12 D2
D4 -42 p4]|sB8202001[D3 - 10 D3 D4 -59 p4]|sBs493001|D2 -5 D2
D4 -50 D4 |sB8204001[D3 - 14 p3||sBs243001[D1 -11+ | D1 D2 -11 D2
SB8152001|D1 - 22 p1||sB8205101[c1 - 52 c1llsB8244001[8 -5+ Bl|sBss16001|D7 -6 D7
D4 -34 p4]|sBs206001[c1 - 51 c1||sBs246001|D7 -10+ | D7]|sB8s17101|D7 -5+ D7
D4 -49 p4||sB8207201|D6 - 1 pe| |sBs247101|D7 - 12 p7||sBs518101[D7 -5+ D7
SB8153001|D1 - 23 D1||sBs211101|D6 -9 De| |sB8248001|D7 - 11 p7||sBs519101[A3 -3 A3
D1 -29 D1]|sB8212001|D6 - 4 De||sB8249001[D7 -10+ | D7||sB8520001|A1 -34 A1
D1 -32 p1||sBs216101[D7 -1+ p7]|sBs250101[A2 - 63 A2l lsBss21001|A1 - 32 A1
D4 -22 p4|sBs217101[D7 -1+ p7||sBs251101[A2 -1+ A2||sB8524001|z1 -5 z1
D4 -27 p4||sBs218101[D7 -2+ p7||sBs252101|A2 -1+ A2l lsB8s29101[A2 -32+ | A2
D4 -36 D4 |sBs219101[D7 -2+ p7]|sBs253101|A2 - 56 A2||sBss04001|z2 - 15 z2
D4 -43 p4||sB8220101[D7 -3 D7 A2 -88 A2||sBss05001|z2 - 12 72
D4 -51 D4 |sBs221101[D7 -9+ D7 A2 -98 A2||sBss07001|H  -55 H
SB8154001|M1 - 13 m1||sBs222101|D7 -9+ p7]|sBs254101[A2 -2 A2 72 -44 22
SB8155001|D1 - 26 D1||sBs223101[D7 - 13 p7]|sBs255101[A2 -6 A2||sBss10001|z2 - 17 22
SB8156001|D1 - 25 p1||sB8224101[D7 - 16 p7||sBs256101[D1 - 18 p1||sB8611001|z2 - 31 22
SB8157001|D1 - 34 D1||sBs225101[D7 - 18 p7]|sBs257101[A2 - 10 A2||sBss12001|z2 - 25 72
SB8158001|D1 - 31 p1||sB8228101|D6 - 12 pe||sBs258001[a2 -28+ | A2llsBss14001|z2 - 19 22
D4 -21 D4 |sB8229001|D6 - 21 De||sBs259001(a2 -28+ | A2|lsBs615001|z2 -20 z2
SB8159001|D1 -39 p1||sB8230001|D6 - 22 6| |sBs260001[A2 - 23 A2||sBss16001|z2 - 24 22
D4 -12 D4 |sB8231001|D6 - 23 pe| |sBs261001[A2 - 24 A2||sBss17001|z2 - 21 z2
SB8160001|D4 -9 p4||sB8232001|D6 - 24 D6 A2 -89 A2l |sB86s2001|z2 - 22 22
SB8161001|D4 - 10 p4]|sB8233001|D6 - 15 D6 A2 -99 A2||sBss83101|M2 -6 M2
SB8162001|D1 - 36 p1||sB8234101|D6 - 13 pe| |sBs262101[A2 -33 A2 72 -47 22




#3| / Index %5l / Index
CODE | REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
SB8685001|D6 - 33 D6
D6 -39 D6
SB8685002|D6 - 34 D6
D6 -40 D6
SB8685003|D6 - 35 D6
D6 - 41 D6
SB8685004|D6 - 36 D6
D6 -42 D6
SB8710001|z2 - 37 72
SB8711001|z2 - 46 72
SB8712001|22 - 34 72
SB8722101|22 -1 72
SB8725001|z2 - 36 72
SB8735001|z2 - 27 72
SB8760001|A1 - 42 A1
SB8894001|M1 - 19 M1
SB8911001|D6 - 29 D6
SB9154001|S -1+ S
SB9183001|A2 -108 | A2
SB9206001|A2 -105 | A2
SB9272201|A2 - 87 A2
SB9296001|M1 - 1 M1
SB9297001|S - 18+ S
SB9297002|S - 18+ S
SB9297003|S - 18+ S
SB9299001|S -1+ S
SB9301101|D6 -7 D6
SB9305101|D6 -6 D6
SB9306201|A2 -97 A2
SB9411001|F1 -2 F1
SB9418001|D3 - 22 D3
SB9419001|A2 -75 A2
SB9425001|D3 - 20 D3
SB9426001|A2 -76 A2
SB9427001|A2 - 71 A2
SB9428001|B - 43 B
SB9432001|D3 - 23 D3
SB9567001|D3 - 19 D3
SB9578001|D3 - 21 D3
SB9579001|A2 -81+ | A2
SB9580001|A2 -82+ | A2
SB9581001|A2 -81+ | A2
SB9582001|A2 -82+ | A2
SB9583001|D3 - 12 D3
SB9584001|A2 - 74 A2
SC0083001[C2 -7 c2
F2 -33 F2
SC0195001|F1 - 22 F1
SC0270001[G - 13+ G




a_n

IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

759 -1LEHNE http://www.brother.co.jp/

T448-0803 W ahEFMAETILMEL L& #S TEL:0566-95-0085
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/

1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

© 2018-2020 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

BAS-360H, BAS-365H
18051251Z J/E
2020.12. Z (3)



